
1 

  

Catalogue 224     November 2019 

Perth, Western Australia, Thursday August 16, 1945.   
This rare Victory in the Pacific publication is available $55 



2 

INDEX 
 

CATEGORY      PAGE 
 
      

Aviation       3 
 
Espionage       5 
       

 Military General       6 
 
 Military Biography     8 
  
 Napoleonic and Victorian    9 

 
 Naval        10 
 
 Special Forces and Airborne    11 
  
 Vietnam       14
      
 The Great War 1914-1918    15 
 
 World War 2 1939-1945    18 

Welcome to Catalogue #224, November 2019. Today (31 Oct) we celebrate the wonderfully successful 
charge on Beersheba by the 4th Australian Light Horse Brigade in 1917. Known as ‘the last great 
cavalry charge’, they rode helter-skelter over 6 kms of open ground, jumped the leading Turkish 
trenches and stormed into Beersheba town (more a small camel station). They were off the horses 
(which had smelled the water), and got stuck into the Turks with hand-to-hand fighting. The were 
soon routed and fled north. It was the beginning of the end of the once mighty Ottoman Empire in 
that region and finished finally in 1918. Beersheba has generally been lost in the fog of time, relegated 
to insignificance by Gallipoli and the many battles of WW2, Korea and Vietnam. But we do those 
brave diggers a serious mis-service if we forget them. Their feat of arms was up there with one of the 
greatest in our short history. Harry Chauvel and John Monash are two extraordinary leaders for 
which we should always remain thankful. They both had a heavy influence on how the war turned 
out. As we head in toward Remembrance Day on 11 Nov there will undoubtedly be many more 
stories told. On completely different subject, I must give a plug for those two young men in their 
orange vans who provide mobile washing facilities for homeless people around our major cities. They 
have hundreds of volunteers helping and thanks must go to the companies who provided the 
equipment for them to do their thing. It gladdens the heart to know there are kind and generous 
people out there. As mentioned previously, the R&R centre at Jarrahdale is now up and running. 
Imprimatur Books, Muirs Books and Mainly Books will be establishing a 300 book library there in 
December. Anyone wishing to add to this haul is most welcome to give me a call on the 0417964530. 
The best thing about living in the city is the easy access for people to drop in here for a brew and a 
yarn. I had three such mates drop in on Tuesday and we slipped across the road for lunch (needless 
to say I sold them quite a few books). Salt of the earth blokes these are. So...we’re in the middle of a 
nice rain storm as we speak—heavenly!! Hope it extends out to the wheat belt. This list is as usual 
dedicated to those deployed soldiers and those who are doing it tough. Via con Dios  M&J  

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical 
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is 
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has 
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms 
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg 
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’.  Established buyers 
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.  
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 Aviation 

 

224/1. (2794)  Bender, Roger James. Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organization and History.  Author, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in printed 
boards, full narrative pictorial, biblio, **the Legion Condor in Spain became the vehicle with which Germany tested their new armaments 
especially the Luftwaffe, vg cond and scarce, A$110. 

224/2. (6986)  Bennett, John. Highest Traditions: The History of No 2 Squadron, RAAF.  AGPS, Canberra, 1997. 1st ed, small 4to 
in vg d/w, profusely illus, appendices list  all aircraft types flown by 2 Sqn from AFC days in WW1 to modern times incl Vi-
etnam,honour rolls, biblio, index, pp431, **formed in Egypt in 1916, 2 Sqn, RAAF saw distinguished service in WW1, WW2, Malaya and 
Vietnam (flying Canberra bombers out of Phan Rang) - disbanded in 1982, vg cond and now hard to find, A$75. 

224/3. (10451)  Bishop, Patrick. Air Force Blue: The RAF in World War 2 - Spearhead of Victory.  William Collins, London, 2017. 
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, chapter notes, index, pp410, **a portrail of the spirit of the RAF from WW1 to 
WW2. vg cond, A$32. 

224/4. (1484)  Cole, Barbara. Sabotage and Torture: (the destruction of the Rhodesian Air Force in 1980).  Three Knights, RSA, 
1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,  plates and illustrations, nominal roll of all involved  & their locations (in 1988), biblio,  index, pp209, 
**saboteurs destroyed or damaged 13 aircraft including the new Hawk FGA/bombers on the ground destroying half Zimbabwe's airforce. The 
white pilots were singled out by Mugabe and systematically held & tortured. Eventually all except for three high-ranking officers were released, 
vg cond and now scarce, A$60. 

224/5. (10306)  Cooper, Anthony. Darwin Spitfires: The Real Battle for Australia.  New South Publishers, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, 
large trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, notes,  biblio, index, pp516, **the story of the RAAF's No. 1 Fighter Wing comprising 
both Australian and British Spitfire pilots in their up-hill struggle against the 70 odd Japanese bombing raids on Darwin and surrounds, an 
important record, vg cond, A$30. 

224/6. (494)  Firkins, Peter. The Golden Eagles: Air Heroes of Two World Wars.  St. George Books, Perth, 1980. 1st ed, 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, plates, biblio, pp242, **a selection of eleven of Australia's greatest airforce aces from both WW1 and WW2, vg cond, A$28. 

224/7. (1464)  Fishman, Jack. And the Walls Came Tumbling Down.  Souvenir Press, London, 1982. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w,  
plates and maps, index, biblio, lists of Mosquito sqns involved, pp448, Operation ‘Jericho’, the bombing of Amiens prison by the Allies 
to release as many of the captured resistance fighters as possible, vg cond, A$36. 

224/8. (3346)  Gibbons, Floyd. The Red Knight of Germany: Baron Von Richtofen, Germany's Great War Airman.  Cassell, Lon-
don, 1930. 2nd imp, 8vo in red buckram, inscr,  appendix lists Von Richtofen's victories, index, pp408, ** details Von Richtofen's life 
and death as leader of the Flying Circus, good cond, A$35. 

224/9. (8018)  Glancey, Jonathan. Spitfire: The Biography.  Atlantic Books, London, 2006. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, tech-
nical specifications, index, pp260, **celebrating the 60th anniversary of arguably WW2's best fighter plane, an excellent book, vg cond, 
A$48. 

224/10. (10056)  Green, William. Messerschmitt Bf 109: The Augsburg Eagle: A Documentary History.  Jane's Publishing, Lon-
don, 1980 (fp1971). Fully revised ed, 4to in pr. Cl. d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, various line drawings,  index, pp144, 
**one of the most famous single-seat fighters in the history of military aviation, vg cond, A$38. 

224/11. (9659)  Ilbery, Peter. Hatching an Air Force: 2 SFTS, 5 SFTS, 1 BFTS: Uranquinty and Wagga Wagga.  Banner Books, Qld, 
2002. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, colour plate in frontis, profusely illustrated, graduate & refresher course rolls, glossary, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp208, **on the eve of WW2 in 1939 the RAAF had a total of 310 officers and 3,179 airmen and around 220 
assorted non-combat aircraft configured into 10 squadrons not considered operational. At the end of the war in 1945 they had reached 180,000 
personnel and fought in most theatres. These training schools at Uranquinty and Wagga shouldered much of the burden, new, A$28. 

224/12. (7001)  Jackson, Robert. The B-17 Flying Fortress.  Spellmount, UK, 2001. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates, de-
tailed cutaways, full list of 8th Airforce B-17 Combat Groups, index, pp96, **one of the great heavy bombers of WW2. Over 290,000 
sorties were flown in the European Theatre alone, vg cond, A$25. 

224/13. (7817)  Kane-Maguire, Leon. Desert Scorpions: A History of 459 Squadron, RAAF 1942-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps & illustrations, appendices list honour roll, honours and awards and types of air-
craft flown, extensive biblio, index, pp527, **459 Sqn was formed in Egypt in 1942 and were initially equipped with Hudsons but later 
converted to Venturas and Baltimores. Its operations ranged from anti-submarine and convoy escort patrols including the sinking of U-97, to 
low level anti-shipping strikes and formation raids on strongly defended land targets; an excellent history, new, A$48. 

224/14. (2114)  McAulay, Lex. Four Aces: Four RAAF Aircrew Aces of World War Two.  Banner Books, QLD, 1998. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w, plates, maps, appendices, index, honours and awards, pp143, **the war histories of four Australian aces; Nicky Barr (P40 
Tomahawk and Kittyhawk), Hugo Armstrong (Spitfires), Peter Panitz and Dickie Williams (Mosquito Intruder). Barr was the only one to 
survive, vg cond, A$45. 

224/15. (1880)  McInness, J. & Webb J.V. A Contemptible Little Flying Corps.  LSE, London, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, nom-
inal index, biblio, biographical listings, pp517, **being a definitive and previously non-existent roll of those Warrant Officers, NCOs and 
Airman who served in the Royal Flying Corps prior to the outbreak of WW1, new, A$48. 

224/16. (2918)  Mikesh, Robert C. Flying Dragons: The South Vietnamese Air Force.  Osprey, London, 1988. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, 
profusely illus, index, biblio, pp289, **the struggle by the Sth Vietnamese airforce to wage a credible air campaign against ground troops 
with obsolete aircraft and very questionable maintenance skills, vg cond and now scarce, A$45. 

224/17. (9296)  O'Connor, Mike. Airfields & Airmen: Cambrai.  Leo Cooper/Battleground Europe, UK, 2003. 1st ed, 8vo in card 
covers, narrative pictorial, biblio, index, pp192, **a traveller's guide to the Cambrai battlefield and what happened in the skies above, vg 
cond, A$25. 
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224/18. (1251)  Odgers, George. Across the Parallel: The Australian 77th Squadron with the United States Air Force in the Kore-

an War.  William Heinemann, Melbourne, 1952. 1st ed, 8vo in worn and bumped but protected d/w, plates,  maps, index, inscr on 
htp, pp239, **77 Sqn played a vital role in the UN war effort in Mustangs and then Meteors.  77Sqn remains on the ORBAT to this day, sol-
id cond, A$26. 

224/19. (1116)  Parnell, Neville. Whispering Death: A History of the RAAF’s Beaufighter Squadrons.  Reed Publications, Sydney, 
1980. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w,  profusely illus with b/w plates, appendices list all air frames and their fate, biblio, index, 
pp128, **a comprehensive listing of all aircraft flown and pilots, operating procedures and cockpit layouts, vg cond,  now scarce, A$125. 

224/20. (10399)  Sainsbury, Felix W. Ground Crew: A Middle East Diary.  Hesperian Press, Perth, 2001. 1st ed, 4to in spiral bind-
ings, plates and maps, pp118, **a day-to-day diary of 3 Sqn RAAF, the forgotten campaigners of the desert airforce in North Africa Oct 
1940 to July 1943. The author was a Sgt in the Armaments Section, vg cond, A$28. 

224/21. (6025)  Sly, Edward 'Ted', DFC. The Luck of the Draw: Horses, Spitfires and Kittyhawks.  Author/Publishing Services, 
Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus and laminated boards, plates, appendices, index, pp184, **Ted Sly is descended from Sir Thom-
as Mitchell, NSW Surveyor. He served in WW2 as a Spitfire pilot with Bluey Truscott's 452 Sqn before serving in the Middle East with 450 
RAAF Sqn ('Desert Warriors') flying Kittyhawks; an excellent personal history, new, A$45. 

224/22. (10363)  Treadwell, Terry C. and Wood, Alan C. German Knights of the Air 1914-1918: The Holders of the Orden Pour le 

Merit.  Brassey's, London, 1997. 1st English ed, small 4to in protected d/w, inscription in prelims, profusely illustrated in b/w, 
glossary, biblio, index, pp208, **81 German pilots won the Blue Max in WW1. There are 81 biographies of the recipients listed here, vg 
cond, A$45. 

224/23. (10974)  Whittell, Giles. Spitfire Women of World War 2.  Harper Press, London, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates, source notes, index, pp292, **the women of the Air Transport Authority in WW2. hey flew everything though not in combat.They 
were the 'plane deliverers' often flying without armaments, instruments or radios. 15 were killed including the legendary Amy Johnson, vg 
cond, A$36. 

224/24. (2332)  Wood, Alan. The Glider Soldiers: A History of British Military Glider Forces.  Spellmount, UK, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo 
in d/w, plates, index, biblio, rolls, maps, tables, **the Germans showed how to use gliders in action at Eben Emael in Belgium in 1940. 
They were used in Norway, Sicily and Burma and finally in Arnhem and the crossing of the Rhine. Also an important element of the D-Day 
invasion, vg cond and hard to find, A$30. 

224/25. (7990)  Wood, Alan C. Aces and Airmen of World War 1.  Brassey's, London, 2002. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in 
b/w, index, pp176, **this book deals with those who survived the rigours of early air combat to reach the status of an 'ace' by virtue of receiv-
ing their nation's premier award for such deeds. Mick Mannock, VC (73 Kills) &  Billy Bishop, VC  (Canadian - 72 kills) were the top Brit aces 
whilst Manfred von Richtofen (Pour le Merit - 80 kills)  led the way for the Germans, an excellent reference, A$45. 

224/26. (10973)  Woods, Laurie, DFC. Flying Into the Mouth of Hell.  Boolarong Press, Qld, 2014 (fp2003). Reprint, trade 8vo in 
card covers, epilogue, pp291, **the author served with 460 Sqn, RAAF in WW2  and tells his harrowing story as a crewmember in a Lan-
caster over Germany, new, A$28. 

 

Espionage 

 

224/27. (9142)  (edited by publisher) The Secret History of World War 2: The Ultra-Secret Wartime Cables and Letters of Roose-

velt, Churchill and Stalin.  Konecky & Konecky, USA, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in double d/w, pp277, **uneathed from the Russian 
archives, this book contains every communique to and from Joseph Stalin and the American Presidents (Roosevelt and Truman) and the British 
Prime Minister Churchill from 1941 to 1945, as vg cond, A$35. 

224/28. (10002)  Bailey, Roderick. Target: Italy: The Secret War Against Mussolini, 1940-43.  Faber & Faber, London, 2014. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, chapter notes, biblio, pp442, **the unknown story of the SOE cloak-and-dagger war fought by British Secret 
Agents against Mussolini's Italy in WW2, vg cond, A$28. 

224/29. (9638)  Bailey, Roderick. The Wildest Province: SOE in the Land of the Eagle.  Vintage Books, London, 2008. 1st ed, small 
8vo in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll, awards, casualties and code names, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp405, **in 1943 
SOE operatives parachuted into Axis-occupied Albania to link up with the local guerrilla bands, to arm them and hopefully, train them. The 
hardships they endured and the casualties high especially as the guerrillas were keener to kill each other than the Germans and Italians; hairy 
stuff, as new cond, A$24. 

224/30. (4379)  Ballard, Geoffrey. On ULTRA Active Service: The Story of Australia's Signals Intelligence Operations during 

WW2.  Spectrum Pubs, Melbourne, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w and mylar, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, dia-
grams, illus, maps, index, supplement details contents of many ULTRA signals, pp312 plus, **Australian SIGINT in WW2, in Greece, 
Crete, Syria, Northern Australia and the SW Pacific Campaign, vg cond and hard to find, A$165. 

224/31. (10386)  Batey, Mavis. Dilly: The Man Who Broke Enigmas.  Dialogue, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, 
appendices, chapter notes, extensive glossary, pp244, **Dillwyn (Dilly) Knox was an amazing code breaker in both World Wars culminat-
ing in his stellar work on Enigma in WW2, vg cond, A$38. 

224/32. (5099)  Cookridge, E.H. Inside SOE: The Story of Special Operations in Western Europe 1940-45.  Arthur Barker Ltd, 
London, 1966. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, index, extensive biblio, appendices, pp640, **the first full story of Special Operations 
Executive; fighting both the Germans and their own Secret Intelligence Service who wanted SOE off the scene; a story of incredible bravery and 
stuffups by 'amateurs' but they really did 'set Europe ablaze', good cond and hard to find, A$40. 

224/33. (10418)  Cowburn, Benjamin. No Cloak, No Dagger.  The Folio Society, London, 2011 (fp1960). Reprint, large 8vo in slip-
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case, colour illustrations, index, pp187, **the author was a member of F Section of SOE and spent most of the war in both parts of France or-
ganising air drops of supplies, training the Resistance in British methods of air delivery. An excellent first hand account of this aspect of the war, 
vg cond, A$38. 

224/34. (10472)  Deacon, Richard. A History of the Chinese Secret Service.  Frederick Muller, London, 1972. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp521, **the Chinese have always been the masters of intelligence gathering. Their current 
day efforts have moved them into espionage of the big time with fingers in every pot so to speak, vg cond, A$38. 

224/35. (6301)  Hesketh, Roger. Fortitude: The D-Day Deception Campaign.  St Ermin's Press/Little, Brown & Co, London, 1999. 1st 
ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, maps and charts, appendices, index, pp513, **behind the success of D-Day was the most sphisticated deception 
scheme ever devised. The object was to persuade the enemy that the long-awaited landings would take place in the Pas-de-Calais, vg cond, A$34. 

224/36. (926)  Hohne, Heinz & Zolling, Herman. Network: The Truth About General Gehlen and His Spy Ring.  Secker & Warburg, 
London, 1972 (fp in German as 'Pullach Intern' in 1971), 1st Eng ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp347, 
**a definitive account of the career of this controversial figure. Reinhard Gehlen served under Hitler in German Intelligence and was used by the 
Allies after the war to head up the new West German spy organisation in the Cold War, vg cond, A$26. 

224/37. (9565)  Hohne, Heinz. Codeword: Direktor: The Story of the Red Orchestra.  Secker & Warburg, London, 1971 (fp1970 in 
German as 'Kennwort: Direktor'.) 1st English ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, organisational charts, biblio, in-
dex, pp310, **a story of spies, traitors and idealists of the hunter and the hunted. This was the most successful Russian spy ring ever and right 
under the noses of the Germans. The 'Rotte Capel' (Red Orchestra) was never caught, vg cond, A$34. 

224/38. (6503)  Holmes, W.J. Double-Edged Secrets: U.S. Naval Intelligence Operations in the Pacific During WW2.  Naval Institute 
Press, USA, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in rubbed d/w, plates, maps, index, pp231, **the dilemma of breaking Japanese codes with the possible result 
of tipping them off to USN operations. Very interesting, vg cond, A$25. 

224/39. (4359)  Howarth, Patrick. Undercover: The Men and Women of the Special Operations Executive (SOE).  Routledge & 
Kegan Paul, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp332, **the author served in SOE giving an authentic 
account of the personalities involved in an undercover war, vg cond, A$45. 

224/40. (10832)  Jacobsen, Annie. Surprise, Kill, Vanish: The Definitive History of Secret CIA Assassina, Armies and Operators.  
John Murray, London, 2019. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp544, **the 
work of the CIAs SPECIAL ACTIVITIES DIVISION.  A complex world of individuals working in treacherous environments populated with kill-
ers, conivers and politicians. Heavy stuff! new, A$35. 

224/41. (9771)  Jeffery, Keith. MI6: The History of the Secret Intelligence Service 1909-1949.  Bloomsbury Press, London, 2010. 1st ed, 
very large 8vo in protected d/w, inscribed in fep, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp810, **M16, otherwise known as Britain's Secret 
Intelligence Service, was born in 1909 amid fears of rising power in other countries especially Germany. It was an effective espionage tool in the 
Great War, between the wars and during WW2. This is a warts & all account, vg cond, A$40. 

224/42. (4773)  Jones, R.V. Most Secret War: British Scientific Intelligence 1939-1945.  Hamish Hamilton, London, 1978. 1st ed, thick 
8vo in loose d/w, inscr on fep, plates, maps, source notes, index, marks in text, pp556, **the author was directly involved with British 
Scientific Intelligence, much of his work being in radion navigation and radar, gen good cond, A$28. 

224/43. (9992)  Macintyre, Ben. Double Cross: The True Story of the D-Day Spies.  Crown Publishers, NY, 2012, 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w, b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp400, **Operation Fortitude, which protected and enabled the invasion on D-Day and the 
Double Cross system, which specialised in turning German spies into double agents, tricked the Nazis into believing the Allies would attack at 
Calais and Norway rather than Normandy, new cond, A$36. 

224/44. (393)  Masterman, J.C. The Double-Cross System in the War of 1939 to 1945.  ANU Press, Canberra, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w 
and mylar, inscr in fep, appendices, index, pp203, **by means of the 'double-cross' system the British effectively ran and controlled the Ger-
man espionage system in England. This is the Masterman Report, vg cond, A$36. 

224/45. (10830)  Matthews, Owen. An Impeccable Spy: Richard Sorge, Stalin's Master Agent.  Bloomsbury, London, 2019. 1st ed, 
large trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp435, **Richard Sorge was a renowned Russian spy who infiltrated the 
highest eschalons of German, Chinese and Japanese society just before and including WW2., new, A$32. 

224/46. (6571)  Pujol, Juan & West, Nigel. Operation GARBO: The Personal Story of the Most Successful Double Agent of World 

War 2.  Random House, NY, 1985. 1st US ed, 8vo in d/w, ex lib (messy prelims), plates, appendix, pp205, **known as GARBO to the 
Allies and ARABEL to the Germans, Pujol was an extraordinarily successful spy. He was decorated by both sides but it was his efforts that con-
vinced Hitler the Allied invasion would centre on the Pas-de-Calais region, fair cond, A$20. 

224/47. (10833)  Purnell, Sonia. A Woman of No Importance: The Untold Story of Virginia Hall, WW2's Most Dangerous Spy.  Vira-
go Press, London, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, list of agents names, chapter notes, biblo, index, pp399, **in 1942 the 
Gestapo would stop at nothing to track down the mysterious 'Limping Lady' who was fighting for the freedom of France. She was Virginia Hall, a 
glamorous American with a wooden leg who was the first woman to infiltrate Vichy France for SOE, new, A$35. 

224/48. (4897)  Stafford, David. Secret Agent: The True Story of the Special Operations Executive.  BBC Publishing, London, 2000. 
1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp254, **published to compliment the BBC series of the same name, vg cond, A$36. 

224/49. (8079)  Urban, Mark. UK Eyes Alpha: The Inside Story of British Intelligence.  Faber & Faber, London, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in 
d/w, glossary, index, pp326, **a fascinating investigation into how Britain's spies reacted to the fall of Communism. The title 'UK Eyes A' is 
the security classification used for the nation's most sensitive intelligence, vg cond, A$35. 

224/50. (2877)  Volkman, Ernest. Warriors of the Night : Spies, Soldiers and American Intelligence.  William Morrow, NY, 1985. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, index, source notes, pp443, **A strong critique of the evolution and performance of the American intelligence community re-
citing a litany of failure despite being the world's most expensive intelligence-gathering network; very topical argument given today's situation, 
vg cond, A$28. 
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224/66. (5818)  Rowell, S.F. Full Circle.  MUP, Melbourne, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, portrait in frontis, plates, nominal in-
dex, pp206, **the story of the first Australian soldier to complete the full circle from Staff Cadet (Duntroon) to Chief of the General Staff. General 
Rowell, a regular soldier, fell foul of Blamey, CMF in New Guinea  but survived to reach the top, vg cond, A$36. 

 

Military General 

 

224/67. (8214)  Barker, A.J. Suez: The Seven Day War.  Faber & Faber, London, 1964. 1st ed, 8vo in price-clipped d/w, plates & 
maps, chronicle of events, apppendices, biblio, index, pp223, **the Anglo-French expedition against Egypt in 1956 is perhaps the most dra-
matic and controversial chapter in Britain's modern history. Egypt's Nasser claimed a pyric victory although he had been generally defeated in 
the field but the intervention of the Soviets and USA saved Egypt from disaster, vg cond, A$26. 

224/68. (9016)  Bomford, Janette. Soldiers of the Queen: Women in the Australian Army.  OUP, Melbourne, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp183, **the story of the Women's Royal Australian Army Corps (WRAAC) which was formed 
in 1951. It is a history of women struggling for a place in a very male dominated business, new, A$28. 

224/69. (7811)  Bowd, Reuben R.E. Doves Over the Pacific: In Pursuit of Peace and Stability in Bougainville.  AMHP/AHU, Syd-
ney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, endnotes, nominal rolls (incomplete), index, pp260, **a history of the 'crisis' on Bou-
gainville in the North Solomons Province of Papua New Guinea and two regional peace support deployments: Operation BIG TALK and Opera-
tion LAGOON new, A$35. 

224/70. (9902)  Churcher, Betty. The Art of War.  The Miegunyah Press, Melbourne, 2004. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, superior art 
paper, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, chapter notes, index, pp186, **a stunningly illustrated book of Australian war paintings from 
WW1 to modern times (2004), Betty Churcher headed up the Australian National Gallery and her son Peter Churcher was a designated war artist 
in Timor and the Middle East, good cond, A$28. 

224/71. (9937)  Crockett, Anthony. Green Beret Red Star.  Eyre & Spottiswoode, London, 1954. 2nd impr, 8vo in pr cl d/w, plates, 
maps, pp221, **the green beret of the Royal Marines versus the Red Star of the Malaysian Communist Party in the Malayan Emergency in the 
early 1950's, good cond, A$26. 

224/72. (4751)  Cross, J.P. Jungle Warfare: Experiences and Encounters.  Pen & Sword Military, UK, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w  
diagrams, plates, biblio, index, pp222, **an excellent overview of the methods and devices for fighting in the jungle, using many examples 
from the British and Japanese sides in WW2 and the Communist guerrillas in Malaya, Borneo and  (French) Vietnam, vg cond, A$32. 

224/73. (10284)  Cummins, Joseph. Why Some Wars Never End: The Stories of the Longest Conflicts in History.  Fair Winds Press, 
USA, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, index, pp280, **shines a spotlight on 14 of 
history's longest-running conflicts, new cond, A$34. 

224/74. (10321)  Gallaway, Jack The Last Call of the Bugle: The Long Road to Kapyong.  UQP, Brisbane, 1994. 1st ed, small 8vo in 
card covers, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes list 3RAR casualties, biblio, index, pp312, **a series of graphic and comprehensive 
eye-witness accounts in the Korean War, good cond, A$24. 

224/75. (6626)  Harris, A.M. Only One River to Cross: An Australian Soldier Behind Enemy Lines in Korea.  AMHP, Sydney, 2004. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, pp124, **the author was a member of the Special Agent Detachment whose task was to infil-
trate intelligence agents into enemy territory. The unit made 10 successful penetrations and it was planned that they take part in the rescue of 
British LtCol Carne, VC, DSO who was a POW. The author was wounded on his last mission, new, A$28. 

224/76. (8405)  Hodges, Michael. AK47: The Story of the People's Gun.  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 2007. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
pp225, **in 1947 Mikhail Kalashnikov won the design for a new assault rifle to replace the old Mosin-Nagant and PPSH. It has been the popular 
weapon of choice for guerrilla groups around the world ever since. Russia and China have supplied most of them, new, A$26. 

224/77. (7455)  Mahoney, Kevin. Formidable Enemies: The North Korean and Chinese Soldiers in the Korean War.  Presidio Press, 
USA, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp174, **the US Army underestimated the North Koreans and Chinese 
soldiers in the initial phases but…it soon became clear they were indeed, formidable enemies and were going to be hard to beat, vg cond and un-
common, A$24. 

224/78. (5229)  Maton, Michael. The National Honours and Awards of Australia.  Kangaroo Press, NSW, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
superior paper, colour and b/w plates, biblio, order of precedence, index, pp168, **a very useful reference, vg cond, A$45. 

224/79. (3451)  McCormack, Gavan. Cold War, Hot War: An Australian Perspective on the Korean War.  Hale and Iremonger, Syd-
ney, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscr in fep, plates, maps, index, pp191, **an interesting first hand account of the Korean stoush, 
good cond, A$22. 

224/80. (1147)  McNicoll, MajGen R.R. CBE. UBIQUE: The Royal Australian Engineers, in 4 volumes, 1835-1972.  RAE Corps Com-
mittee, Canberra, 1977, 1979, 1982 & 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w  plates, biblio, source notes, index, pp203, 232, 432 & 978, **vol 1  - 'The 
Colonial Engineers'; Vol 2 - 'Making and Breaking'; Vol 3 - 'Teeth and Tail' -  Vol 4, 'Paving the Way' , excellent reference set, vg cond and 
hard to find all together (sorry, sold as a set only), A$150. 

224/81. (8259)  Monin, Lydia & Gallimore, Andrew. The Devil's Garden: A History of Landmines.  Pimlico, London, 2002. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, notes, biblio, index, pp234, **the definitive story of the landmine. The story of the development and proliferation, vg 
cond, A$34. 

224/82. (6353)  Moore, Darren. Duntroon: A History of the Royal Military College of Australia, 1911-2001.  AHU/AMHP, Canber-
ra/Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, colour photos on inside covers, full nominal rolls, source notes, biblio, 
index, pp608, **the most up-to-date history of Duntroon, vg cond, A$75. 
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224/51. (9620)  West, Nigel. MI5: British Security Service Operations 1909-1945.  The Bodley Head, London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
protected d/w, plates, tables indicating the Directors and Roles of each Section 'A to F', index, 396, **MI5 is the 'Security Service' of 
Great Britain. Counter-Intelligence is their raison d'etre. It has been a very secretive and enigmatic service and has had many successes but also 
plagued with hostile spies especially Russian, slight spotting else vg cond, A$30. 

224/52. (10810)  Whittell, Giles. Bridge of Spies.  Simon & Schuster, London, 2012 (fp2011). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates, source 
notes, index, pp274, **the true story of three spies exchanged between the Soviets and USA on Berlin's Glienicke Bridge on Feb 10 1962. They 
ware Gary Powers the U2 pilot shot down, Rudolf Abel the Soviet spy and Frederic Pryor, a young American doctor captured by mistake, new, 
A$28. 

 

Military Biography 

 

224/53. (4608)  Braga, Stuart. ANZAC Doctor: The Life of Sir Neville Howse, Australia's First V.C.  Hale & Iremonger, Sydney,  
2000. 1st card-cover ed, large 8vo, plates, maps, index, biblio, endnotes, pp392, **one of Australia's most outstanding soldier-surgeons, Sir 
Neville Howse won the VC for his heroism during the Boer War serving later as Senior Medical Officer at ANZAC Cove saving many hundreds of 
lives in the days after the Landing, an excellent bio, vg cond, A$22. 

224/54. (5483)  Butler, D, Argent, A. & Shelton, J. The Fight Leaders: A Study in Australian Battlefield Leadership - Green, Hassett 

and Ferguson, 3RAR, Korea.  AMH Publications, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, glossary, appendices, 
index, pp178, **the story of leadership within the Australian Army and in particular during WW2 and Korea. During a 12 month period in Ko-
rea 3RAR had three battalion commanders; Green was KIA; Ferguson sacked (still debated) and Hassett went on to great things, new, A$32. 

224/55. (6961)  Callwell, Major-General Sir C.E., KCB. Field-Marshall Sir Henry Wilson, Bart, GCB, DSO: His Life and Diaries (in 

two volumes).  Cassell & Co, London, 1927. 2nd impr, thick 8vo in green cloth, gilt titles and monogram on covers, inscr in fep, 
plates, (portrait in fep in both vols - loose in vol 1),  index (in vol 2), pp364 & 390, **Henry Wilson joined the British Army in 1885 but his 
diary doesn’t commence till 1893. Thereafter they are a complete diary of the Field-Marshall's long career, vg cond, A$50. 

224/56. (7124)  Coulthard-Clark, C.D. No Australian Need Apply: The Troubled Career of Lieutenant-General Gordon Legge.  Al-
len & Unwin, Sydney, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, newspaper article tipped-in, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp253, 
**Legge was the loser in a bitter and protracted factional feud between Australian nationalists and British imperialists within the Australian 
army's high comand. He was a nationalist but backed the wrong horse in WW1 - very informative of a murky period in Australia's leadership 
history, vg cond, A$55. 

224/57. (8074)  Glines, Carroll V. (compiler). I Could Never Be So Lucky Again: General James H. 'Jimmy' Doolittle: An Autobiog-

raphy.  Schiffer Military History, USA, 1995 (fp1991). Reprint, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, appendices, index, pp574, **pilot, schol-
ar, daredevil, general, Jimmy Doolittle is one of America's great heroes. In WW2 he organised and lead the devastating raids against Japan 
(immortalised in '30 seconds over Tokyo') which changed the tide of the Pacific War, vg cond, A$55. 

224/58. (10467)  Growden, Greg. Gold, Mud 'N' Guts: The Incredible Tom Richards, Footballer, War Hero and Olympian..  ABC 
Books, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, previous owner's dedication in prelims, plates, pp234, **Tom Richards, who was a 
member of Australia's gold medal winning team in Rugby Union at the 1908 Olympics and was awarded the MC on the Western Front in a battle 
near Pozieres (he was with Snowy Howell when he won his VC). Exceptional men, vg cond, A$36. 

224/59. (7595)  Hibberd, Dominic. Wilfred Owen: A New Biography.  Weidenfeld & Nicholson, Lobndon, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp424, **the war poet Wilfred Owen was Killed in Action in 1918 aged 25. Only 5 of his 
poems had been published. Yet he became one of the most popular poets of the 20th century. Here then is the full story of his short life, vg cond, 
A$38. 

224/60. (4076)  Horner, D.M. (ed) The Commanders: Australian Military Leadership in the Twentieth Century.  George Allen and 
Unwin, Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in d/w,  plates, maps, index, source notes, pp355, **a series of short biographies from General 
Bridges (Duntroon and Gallipoli) to General Wilton (post WW2), vg cond, A$35. 

224/61. (10984)  Jackson, Robert. Douglas Bader: A Biography.  Arthur Baker, London, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates, index, pp170 **the amazing Douglas Bader who lost both legs in WW2. When he recovered and, fitted with prosthetic legs, went right 
back to flying Spitfires. He was shot down and encarcerated in Colditz prison and, because he was always trying to escape, they confiscated his 
legs, what a man!! Vg cond, A$36. 

224/62. (10257)  Kieza, Grantlee. Monash: The Soldier Who Shaped Australia.  ABC Books/Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, endnotes, biblio, index, pp714, **the latest bio on our great soldier John Monash, new, A$42. 

224/63. (10119)  Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.  
Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appen-
dices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be 
his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, new, 
A$45. 

224/64. (9590)  McLynn, Frank. Fitzroy Maclean.  John Murrary, London, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chap-
ter notes, biblio, index, pp418, **the life of Sir Fitzroy Maclean who saw service with Stirling's SAS in the desert before becoming an MP and 
deploying to Yugoslavia as head of a mission to Tito's partisans in the fight against the Germans. An outstanding man, vg cond, A$45. 

224/65. (296)  McMullin, Ross. Will Dyson - Cartoonist, Etcher, and Australia's Finest War Artist.  Angus & Robertson, 1984. 1st ed, 
4to in d/w, illus in b/w and colour, index, source notes,  pp337, **Dyson was an official Australian war artist in WW1. Prior to that he 
worked for the radical English newspaper the Daily Herald adding much to the political and social issues of the day, vg cond, A$42. 
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224/83. (10328)  O'Balance, Edgar. Korea: 1950-1953.  Faber & Faber, London, 1969. 1st ed, large 8vo (lacks d/w), maps,appendices, 
biblio, index, pp171, **a broad outline review of the Korean War by one of America's better war historians, vg cond, A$25. 

224/84. (10982)  Parker, John. Desert Rats: From El Alamein to Basra: The Inside Story of a Military Legend.  Bounty Books, Lon-
don, 2005 (fp2004). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map, appendix lists Order of Battle, index, pp376, **the British 7th Ar-
moured Brigade which stopped Rommel's push in the desert in WW2. Their descendents shone in the 1991 Gulf War, vg cond, A$28. 

224/85. (8223)  Perrett, Bryan. Weapons of the Falklands Conflict.  Blandford Press, UK, 1983 (fp1982). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, 
appendix, index, pp152, **analyses the results achieved by the weapons used by both sides, vg cond, A$24. 

224/86. (10305)  Ramage, Gary (pix) and Breen, Bob (text) Through Aussie Eyes: Photographs of the Australian Defence Force in 

Somalia 1993.  Dept of Defence, Canberra, 1994. 1st ed, large folio-sized hard back in protected d/w, ex lib, fully illustrated, nomi-
nal roll, pp150, **the official account of Op SOLACE Somalia 1993. This was the largest deployment overseas since 1RAR deployed to South 
Vietnam in 1965. SOLACE was an operation to secure the Baidoa Humanitarian Relief Sector and lasted for 4 months, vg cond and uncom-
mon, A$60. 

224/87. (7343)  Rogers, Anthony. Someone Else's War: Mercenaries from 1960 to the Present (1998).  Harper Collins, London, 1998. 
1st ed, 8vo in sl. damaged d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp255, **the murky world of mercenary sol-
diering for both good causes and bad. Hard to understand why they do it as the money is not as it's cracked up to be and danger and death are 
constant companions, good cond, A$28. 

224/88. (8549)  Sasano, Masayuki. Early Japanese Sword Guards: Sukashi Tsuba.  Robert G. Sawers, London, 1974 (fp1972). New 
enlarged edition, large 8vo in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour & b/w, pp292, **a selection of 216 outstanding works in open-
work tsuba arranged according to design school and historical period. A vital Japanese sword reference, vg cond and uncommon, A$180. 

224/89. (8426)  Seciu, Peter with Stuart Bates. Military Sun Helmets of the World.  Authors, USA & Melbourne, 2009. 1st ed, 4to in 
laminated boards, full colour pictorial, appendix, biblio, pp93, **the Sun Helmet (or Pith as we know it) was a practical addition to the 
soldiers uniform and accoutrements. Still in use today it saw action all over the world in both World Wars and used by the NVA in Vietnam; an 
excellent reference for uniform collectors and historians, new, A$28. 

224/90. (6298)  Sun-Tzu (a new translation by Ralph D. Sawyer) The Art of War.  Barnes & Noble, USA, 1994. A modern reprint of 
the ancient text, 8vo in d/w, notes, biblio, glossary, index, pp375, **the Art of War was originally intended as a set of principles designed to 
maximise the chances for military victory and national survival and minimise the chances of military defeat and human loss. This new transla-
tion distinguishes itself from many of its prdecessors by its insistence that the Art of War is, first and foremost, a work of military strategy, vg 
cond and hard to find in hard-back, A$45. 

 

Napoleonic, Crimean and Victorian Eras 

 

224/91. (9066)  Berton, Pierre. Flames Across the Border, 1813-1814.  McClelland & Stewart, Toronto, 1983 (fp1981). 3rd printing, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp492, **Berton's second volume in the 1813-14 war between 
Canada and the USA. The US burned the Toronto Parliament building down and the Canadians burned down the American White House; a 
savage 'little' stoush which defined the present day borders, vg cond, A$26. 

224/92. (5277)  Bleszynski, Nick. Shoot Straight You Bastards: The Truth Behind the Killing of 'Breaker' Morant.  Random House, 
Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, trade-sized 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp386, **Murder or justice? Were the Breaker and Handcock unjustly 
shot in 1902? Another book to reopen the debate. (it appears Kitchener may have a bit to answer for), new cond, A$28. 

224/93. (9144)  Butler, Raymond Reagan. Figaro's Fleet.  Nonsuch Publishing, UK, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, bib-
lio, index, pp288, **in 1776 the American rebel colonies  were desperately in need of arms and financial aid and the Frenchman Pierre Augustin 
Caron de Beaumarchais came rapidly to their aid with 40 merchant ships operating across the Atlantic, as new cond, A$30. 

224/94. (9122)  Carew, Tim. (& drawings by Nicholas Bentley). How the Regiments Got Their Nicknames.  Leo Cooper, London, 
1974. 1st ed, 8vo in price-clipped d/w, b/w drawings, index, pp157, **the Pompadours, the 'Jam Stealers', 'the Cherry Pickers', 'the Dirty 
Shirts' and many others. British Regiments all have nicknames, many of which reflect some 'shameful' occurrence in times gone by but cherished 
forever more, vg cond, A$28. 

224/95. (8811)  Chandler, David G. Atlas of Military Strategy: The Art, Theory and Practice of War, 1618-1878.  Arms & Armour 
Press, London, 1996 (fp1980). Reprint, oblong 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, index, pp208, **provides a visual 
history of the art of warfare from the pike and musket of the 17th Century to the threshold of modern war. Over 200 two-colour illustrated maps, 
great reference tool, vg cond, A$26. 

224/96. (10971)  Crane, David. Went the Day Well? Witnessing Waterloo.  Alfred A. Knopf, NY, 2015. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
colour plates, maps, reference notes, biblio, index, pp366, **an hour-by-hour cronicle that starts the day before the battle 18 June 1815, vg 
cond, A$42. 

224/97. (4636)  Denton, Kit. Closed File: The True Story Behind the Execution of Breaker Morant and Peter Handcock.  Rigby, Ad-
elaide, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp160, **this is the story of a cover-up. Morant and Handcock were indeed 
'scapegoats of the Empire', a very readable and enlightening book, vg cond and becoming scarce, A$55. 

224/98. (8817)  Elting, John R. Swords Around a Throne: Napoleon's Grande Armee.  Phoenix Giant, London, 1997 (fp1989). Re-
print, large trade 8vo in card covers, maps & plates, chapter notes, vast biblio, index, pp769, **few Armies have left as great and endur-
ing a legend as Napoleon's Grande Armee. In existence for only a decade, this powerful weapon, numbering at its peak over 1 million soldiers, 
swiftly conquered vast territories across Europe and threatened to overrun more (till Wellington), vg cond, A$25. 
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224/99. (1350)  Griffith, Kenneth. Thank God We Kept The Flag Flying: The Siege and Relief of Ladysmith 1899-1900.  Viking Press, 
NY, 1975. 1st US ed, thick 8vo in rough d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp398, **5000 Boer farmers laid seige for four months to Ladysmith with 
over 12,000 soldiers within, it took another 30,000 troops under Buller to rescue them, good cond, A$32. 

224/100. (6609)  Harris, John. The Gallant Six Hundred: A Tragedy of Obsessions.  Military Book Society, London, 1973. Poss 1st ed?, 
large  8vo in d/w, news articles loose in fep, plates, biblio, source notes, index, pp270, **the Charge of the Light Brigade at Balaclava and 
an examination of its defeat. Harris contend it was more complex than the famous Lucan-Cardigan quarrel - in effect, Cardigan was a dolt! vg 
cond, A$28. 

224/101. (1603)  Hillman, Alfred James. The Hillman Diaries, 1877-1884. The Personal Diaries of Alfred James Hillman from 21 Dec 

1877 to 24 Apr 1884.  F.V. Bentley Hillman, Perth, 1990. 1st ed, huge 8vo in d/w, colour plate of Major A.J. Hillman in Metropolitan 
Rifle Volunteers uniform, 1841-1884, 68-page index, pp1052 (plus), **Perth Metropolitan Rifle Volunteers content, vg cond, A$55. 

224/102. (1657)  Murray, LtCol P.L. RAA (Retd). Official Records of the Australian Military Contingents to the War in South Africa 

(pre AIF).  Burridge, Perth nd? (fp1911). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in gilt on green cloth boards,  index, full rolls by state with ex-
planatory notes, pp607, **Murray’s is considered ‘the bible’ on Australia’s commitment to the 2nd Boer War (1899-1902), vg cond and now 
scarce, A$250. 

224/103. (8478)  Patterson, A.B. From the Front: A.B. (Banjo) Paterson's Dispatches from the Boer War.  Macmillan, Sydney, 2000. 1st 
ed thus, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, glossary, reference notes, biblio, index, pp488, **the Banjo was a war correspondent for 
the Sydney Morning Herald, The Argus and the Sydney Mail during the Boer War 1899-1902. He was shot at, went behind Boer lines with the 
Medical Corps, spoke to Boer farmers, POWs and rubbed shoulders with noted personages on both sides, vg cond, A$42. 

224/104. (10495)  Symons, Julian. Buller's Campaigns.  Purnell Book Club, London, 1963. Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, inscrip-
tion in fep, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp312, **the story of General Redvers Buller and his campaign in the Boer War, He was a legendary 
dunderhead butthis book throws a light on a more interesting and intricate character, vg cond, A$30. 

224/105. (5997)  Thomason, William E.. Marching On: The Bendigo Regiments and Companies, 1858-1988.  Bendigo Militaria Muse-
um, Vic, 1989. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers signed by the author, b/w plates, nominal rolls, casualty lists and honours and award 
for all conflicts from the Boer War to Vietnam, pp194, **a useful reference to the many units to come out of the Bendigo area, good cond and 
hard to find, A$48. 

224/106. (7203)  Turner, Harry. Against All Hazards: Poems of the Peninsular War.  Spellmount, UK, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, 
pp115, **a collection of poems written during the Duke of Wellington's victories on the Iberian Peninsular, vg cond and uncommon, A$24. 

224/107. (2702)  Wallace, R.L. The Australians at the Boer War.  AWM, Canberra, 1976. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, 
biblio, pp420, **a most authorative history of the 20,000-odd Australians who served in South Africa, 1899-1902. vg cond and now scarce, 
A$65. 

224/108. (9221)  Wallich, Walter (ed and trans), With Napoleon in Russia 1812.  The Folio Society, London, 1969. 1st ed in book form? 
Large 8vo in slip-case, illustrations, maps on boards, index, pp176, **the diary of Lt H.A. Vossler, a Soldier in the Grand Armee 1812-1813, 
vg cond, A$36. 

224/109. (53)  Wieck, George F. The Volunteer Movement in Western Australia 1861-1903.  Paterson Brokensha, Perth. nd? 1st ed, 
small 8vo in card covers, illus, pp88, appendices list all units raised in the period and Commandants from 1855 to 1905, **Colonel 
George Wieck was a famous military leader, historian and collector in WA, new cond and becoming scarce, A$35. 

224/110. (5767)  Witton, Lieut, George. Scapegoats of the Empire: The True Story of the Bushveldt Carbineers.  Angus & Robertson, 
Sydney, 1982. (fp1907). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in d/w, portrait of Witton in frontis, pp247, **the story of the execution of Breaker Morant 
and Peter Hancock and the sentencing of the author, George Witton to life imprisonment. Two editions were published in 1907 but very few exist 
today thus making this copy scarce, vg cond and scarce, A$60. 

 

Naval 

 

224/111. (9707)  Alden, John D, CDR, USN (Ret). The Fleet Submarine in the U.S. Navy: A Design and Construction History.  Arms 
& Armour Press, London, 1979. 1st eed, small oblong 4to in navy boards, lacks d/w, fully illustrated with two fold-outs, appendices, 
biblio, index, pp290, **the US submarie fleet had a huge impact against the Japanese sinking over 5million tons of naval and merchant shipping. 
They lost 52 subs, 374 officers and 3,131 enlisted men in direct combat, good cond, A$32. 

224/112. (2857)  Alexander, Roy. The Cruise of the Raider 'WOLF'.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1939. 1st ed,  8vo in new green cloth 
bindings and eps, fold-out map depicting the cruise of the raider from Germany to the southern oceans between Nov 1916 and Feb 
1918, list of ships mined, pp334, **the WOLF patrolled the Tasman Sea and environs laying mines and attacking shipping during WWI, good 
solid cond and hard to find, A$34. 

224/113. (9728)  Bee, W.A. (Bill). All Men Back - All One Big Mistake.  Hesperian Press, Perth, 1998. 1st ed, small 8vo in sl crinkled 
card covers, plates, nominal roll of HMAS PERTH's ship's company incl KIA (357 and died as POW (105), biblio, author's biography, 
pp143, **Bill 'Buzzer' Bee survived the Battle of Sunda Strait when HMAS PERTH and USS HOUSTON were lost on 28 Feb 1942, was cap-
tured and interned by the Japanese for work on the Burma-Thai Railway and then further hard labour in the coal mines in Japan, a great story, 
good cond, A$22. 

224/114. (10157)  Cordingly, David. Billy Ruffian: The BELLEROPHON and the Downfall of Napoleon: The Biography of a Ship of 

the Line 1782-1836.  Bloomsbury, London, 3003. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, appendicesglossary, 
biblio, chapter notes, index, pp355, **the British 74-gun ship of the line BELLEROPHON (known as 'Billy Ruffian') played an important role 
in the defeat of Napoleon's navy at Trafalgar (1805), vg cond, A$46. 
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224/115. (7897)  Craddock, John. First Shot: The Untold Story of the Japanese Mini-subs that Attacked Pearl Harbor.  McGraw Hill, 
USA, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp255, **unheeded warnings, missed opportunities, a failure 
to connect the dots more than 60 years ago, America was rocked by a devastating surprise attack on its Pearl Harbor naval base on Sunday 7 Dec 
1941. This book investigates a little-known but clear 11th hour warning carried out by 5 Japanese midget subs, vg cond, A$35. 

224/116. (5530)  Dunmore, Spencer. Lost Subs: From the HUNLEY to the KURSK, the Greatest Submarines Ever Lost - and Found.  
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, large oblong 8vo in d/w, superior paper, fully illus in colour and b/w, index, biblio, pp176, 
**between the Confederate submarine H.L. HUNLEY, sunk during the US Civil War and the KURSK, sunk in the Barents Sea in 2000, lies the 
history of all submarines lost - an exceptional work, as new, A$34. 

224/117. (1275)  Frame, Tom. Where Fate Calls: The HMAS VOYAGER Tragedy, 10 Feb 1964.  Hodder & Stoughton, Sydney, 1992. 
1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates & figure plots, biblio, source notes, full roll of VOYAGER’s ship's company, pp447, **82 men died  
when HMAS VOYAGER was rammed by HMAS MELBOURNE in Feb 1964 when she inexplicably crossed MELBOURNE's bow, vg cond, 
A$30. 

224/118. (5759)  Hough, Richard. The Hunting of Force Z: Britain's Greatest Modern Naval Disaster.  Collins, London, 1963. 1st ed, 
ex lib, 8vo in wrinkled d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp255, **the brief, controversial life of the modern battleship and its tragic close with the 
destruction of the 'PRINCE OF WALES' and 'REPULSE' by Japanese dive bombers off Malaya in 1941, solid cond, A$85. 

224/119. (606)  Johnston, George H. Grey Gladiator: HMAS SYDNEY in the Mediterranean.  A&R, Sydney, 1941. 1st ed, 8vo in 
grey/green cloth (lacks d/w), plates,  appendices, pp183, **the story of SYDNEY when commanded by Captain John Collins in the very 
successful Mediterranean Fleet where she sunk the BARTOLOMEO COLLEONE. She was lost off WA with all hands later in the war, good 
cond, A$28. 

224/120. (7257)  Karig, Commander Walter, USNR & Kelley, Lieut. Welbourn, USNR. Battle Report: Pearl Harbour to Coral Sea.  
Farrar & Rinehart Inc, NY, 1944. 1st ed, 8vo in grey cloth, spine sl discoloured, book plates of prev. owner in prelims, numerous 
plates and maps, honours and awards incl 14 Medals of Honour at Pearl Harbour, full casualty lists in the thousands, index, pp499, 
**an invaluable reference although being printed at this time may mean some of the information may be 'unreliable', ie, propaganda. good cond 
and uncommon, A$32. 

224/121. (6649)  Lewis, Tom. Wrecks in Darwin Waters.  Turton & Armstrong, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates 
and maps, biblio, pp97, **covers ships sunk from 1830 through misadventure, war, accident and storm. Includes details of the Japanese subma-
rine I-124 and much other data on WW2 sunken ships and planes and the salvage of them, vg cond, A$24. 

224/122. (9784)  Payne, Alan. H.M.A.S. PERTH: The Story of the 6inch Cruiser 1936-1942.  Naval Historical Society of Aust, Sydney, 
1978. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, linear diagram of the ship in frontis, signed by John Leggoe (author of 'Trying to Be Sailors), 
plates & maps,  last 2 pages bound in upside down, pp124, **one of the NHS series on Australian ships. PERTH was lost in the Battle of 
Sunda Strait 1 Mar 1942, survivors were captured and made POWs, good cond, A$25. 

224/123. (1392)  Ross, Lieut W.H, RAN. "Stormy Petrel": The Life Story of HMAS SYDNEY.  Patersons, Perth, nd? 1st ed, small 
pocket-sized hard back book in blue cloth, plates, nominal roll of those lost, pp296, **the author served on the '2nd' Sydney in WW2 as 
part of the British Mediterranean Fleet, good cond and scarce, A$26. 

224/124. (4293)  Schaffer, Heinz. U-Boat 977.  William Kimber, London, 1953 (fp1952). Reprint, 8vo in good d/w, plates, pp207, 
**U977 fled to Argentina after the surrender giving rise to the rumour that Hitler had fled there, a great read, vg cond, A$36. 

224/125. (8472)  Showell, Jak P. Mallmann. U-Boats Under the Swastika.  Ian Allen, London, 1987 (fp1973). Revised ed, large 8vo in 
d/w, fully illustrated, full lst of all U-boats in service in WW2, biblio, pp144, **over 1,300 U-boats saw service in the Kriegsmarine in 
WW2 - very few survived, vg cond, A$32. 

224/126. (9121)  Skwiot, Miroslaw Zbigniew & Prusinowska, Elizbieta Teresa. Hunting the BISMARCK.  The Crowood Press, UK, 
2006 (fp in Poland 2004). 1st Eng ed, large 8vo inprotected d/w, superior paper, profusely illustrated, appendix, shows line diagrams 
of Bismarck with gun details, biblio, index, pp200, **the Polish view of the Bismarck saga in May 1941; excellent, vg cond and uncommon, 
A$36. 

224/127. (4953)  Terraine, John. Business in Great Waters: The U-Boat Wars, 1916-1945.  Leo Cooper, London, 1989. 1st ed, thick 8vo 
in protected d/w, ex lib (usual stamps in prelims), plates, maps, biblio, index, pp841, **an explanation to why Churchill said "the only 
thing that ever frightened me during the war was the U-Boat peril", generally good cond and scarce, A$35. 

224/128. (9048)  Walker, Frank B. HMAS ARMIDALE: The Ship That Had To Die.  Kingfisher Press, NSW, 1992 (fp1990). 1st ed, 8vo 
in card covers,  plates and maps, appendices list ships company and their fates, pp179, **the ARMIDALE was sunk in Dec 1942 and 
only a handfull  survived,. They can owe their lives to 18 yr old Ordinary Seaman Teddy Sheean who continued to fire his deck gun at the enemy 
even as the ship slipped beneath the wave. VC stuff if there was ever one, vg cond, A$28. 

224/129. (6078)  Waller, Douglas C. Big Red: Three Months on Board a Trident Nuclear Submarine.  Harper Collins, NY, 2001. 1st  
ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, roll of ship's company of USS NEBRASKA, source notes, index, pp336, **the Trident submarine is the 
most complex war machine the United States Navy has ever produced. Weight 18,750 tons and carries 24 ballistic missiles, vg cond, A$32. 

224/130. (4945)  Whiting, Brendan. Ship of Courage: The Epic Story of HMAS PERTH and Her Crew.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1994. 
1st ed, 8vo in d/w,plates, charts and maps, appendices, index, pp192, **HMAS PERTH and USS HOUSTON were caught at Sunda 
Strait and sunk after a brief battle. This is the story of PERTH from commissioning to sinking in 1942, vg cond, A$45. 

224/131. (9655)  Zetterling, Niklas & Tamelander, Michael. TIRPITZ: The Life and Death of Germany's Last Super Battleship.  Case-
mate Publishers, USA, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, notes, biblio, pp360, **the TIRPITZ was a sister-ship to BISMARCK. 
She was never able to be used in a direct role against the Allies but the mere threat of her was enough to enrage the British who threw everything 
at her in a Norwegian fjord, new, A$35. 
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Special Forces & Airborne 

 

224/132. (8769)  Ayris, Cyril. All the Bull's Men: No. 2 Australian Independent Company (2/2nd Commando Squadron).  2/2nd 
Cdo Assn, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,  plates, maps, honour roll, chronology, nominal roll, biblio, index, pp520, **the great 
story of 300 men of the 2/2nd (Double Reds) Commandos who fought 3,000 Japs to a standstill on Timor in 1942. When they were eventually 
pulled out they had covered themselves in glory and bloodied the Jap face considerably, good cond and now a  scarce book, A$220. 

224/133. (10965)  Bishop, Patrick. Ground Truth: 3 Para Return to Afghanistan.  Harper Press, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
protected d/w, co;our plates and maps, glossary, index, pp324, **in Apil 2006 3 Para Battle Group was dispatched to Helmand Province in 
Afghanistan on what was to become a legendary tour of relentless Taliban attacks in one of the most gruelling campaigns in modern times, vg 
cond, A$35. 

224/134. (1550)  Blandford, Edmund L. Green Devils - Red Devils: Untold Tales of the Airborne in WW2.  BCA/Leo Cooper, Lon-
don, 1993. Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, appendix, biblio, index, pp204, **a remarkably vivid account of both side's airborne troops in action 
in WW2, vg cond, A$26. 

224/135. (5173)  Buxton, David. Honour to the Airborne, Pt 2: Sword of Honour.  Elmsdon Publishing, England, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo 
booklet in card covers, plates, biblio, comp slip added loose, pp79, **a full listing of all awards and decorations won by (Brit) SAS soldiers 
from the original 'L' Detachment in North Africa in WW2 to the Falklands Campaign; part of a trilogy (Pt1 and Pt 3 never seen), mint cond 
and very scarce, A$36. 

224/136. (10504)  Cahn, Irvin. A Defence Manual of Commando Jiu--Jitsu.  Wilcox, Follett & Co, Chicago, 1943. 1st ed, large 8vo 
booklet in card covers, fully illustrated with over 110 action photos and over 40 sketches, pp162, **a surviving WW2 USMC training 
pamphlet on the subtle art of Jiu-Jitsu, solid condition and now RARE, A$150. 

224/137. (10968)  Carruthers, Bob. By Air to Battle: The Official History of the British Paratroops in World War 2.  Pen and Sword 
Aviation, UK, 2012. (fp1945). Reprint, large 8vo in card covers, maps, pp235, **a compilation of primary accounts of airborne combat told 
by the men who paticipated, new, A$32. 

224/138. (9103)  Cleary, Paul. The Men Who Came Out of the Ground: A Gripping Account of Australia's First Commando Cam-

paign: Timor 1942.  Hachette, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, appendices show the casualties of both 2/2nd 
company and the 2/4th company, chapter notes, index, pp382, **the perilous year of 1942 saw the 100 men of 2/2nd Independent Company 
(Sparrow Force) stranded on Timor. With little further help from Australia they waged a successful guerilla war against the Japanese, vg cond, 
A$28. 

224/139. (6365)  Coburn, Mike. Soldier Five: The Real Story of the Bravo Two Zero Mission.  Mission Vista, Auckland, 2004. 1st ed, 
ltrade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, glossary, pp249, **Mike Coburn, a Kiwi, was a member of B20 (captured by the Iraqis) and has tried 
to publish this book for years. The British Government had other ideas and tried to have it banned (smacks of Scapegoats of the Empire in 1907). 
Eventually the NZ courts allowed him to proceed and this is it. An excellent and honest read, a great story - well done Mike! Good 
cond, A$34. 

224/140. (3077)  Cole, Barbara. The Elite: The Story of the Rhodesian Special Air Service.  Three Knights, RSA, 1984. 1st ed, large 
8vo in blue full leather in slip case with leather bookmark, signed by author and numbered (#1199 of 1500), gold blocked and spine 
embossed, raised metal badge recessed into cover, colour & b/w plates, maps, index, pp449, ** this is the scarce and beautifully present-
ed 1st ed SAS title. This book is now over 30 years old and it is in mint condition, appears to have been rarely opened, now extremely scarce and 
desirable, a great addition to any Special Forces library, A$350. 

224/141. (5325)  Cookridge, E.H. They Came from the Sky:  Heinemann, London, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in price-clipped d/w and mylar, 
plates, maps on boards, biographic listing of agents who were involved in these operations, pp264, **The stories of LtCol Francis Cam-
merts, DSO, Major Roger Landes, MC & Bar and Capt Harry Ree, DSO, OBE three SOE agents and their successful networks and operations in 
occupied France in WW2, sl foxing to edges else vg cond and becoming scarce in this cond, A$55. 

224/142. (2070)  Crossland, Peter ' Yorky' Victor Two : Inside Iraq:The Crucial SAS Mission.  Bloomsbury Publishing, London, 
1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp179, **the story of the 30 man half SAS Sabre squadron who attacked Victor Two, the Iraqi Scud 
control centre thus turning the tide of the war, a good story by one of the participants, vg cond, A$32. 

224/143. (10807)  Emerson, Clint. 100 Deadly Skills: Survival Edition: The SEAL Operative's Guide to Surviving in the Wild and 

Being Prepared for Any Disaster.  Touchstone, NY, 2016. Ed?, trade 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated, index, pp257, **a very useful 
hand book for the aspiring SF dude, new, A$32. 

224/144. (5646)  Feldt, Commander Eric A, OBE, RAN. The Coast  Watchers.  Currey O'Neill, Melbourne, 1981 (fp1946). Reprint, 8vo 
in protected  d/w,  illus, maps, appendix lists,casualties, index, pp240, **the Coastwatchers played a vital role in MacArthur's push 
throughout the islands. The NEA (North East Area) sector of AIB, the 'Coastwatchers', were credited with 5,414 Japanese killed and many cap-
ture whilst losing very few of their own, vg cond, A$45. 

224/145. (5634)  Foley, Charles. Commando Extraordinary: Otto Skorzeny's Remarkable Exploits.  Longmans, Green & Co, London, 
1954. 1st ed,  8vo in sl faded and worn red cloth, ex hospital library stamp in prelims, plates, map,  index, pp231, **Skorzeny carried 
out many daring and creative operations for the Nazis in WW2. His rescue of Mussolini from a mountain fortress in a light plane was one of the 
most daring of the war. He was tried for war crimes at the end of the war but acquitted, solid cond and scarce, A$28. 

224/146. (10281)  Ford, Roger. Steel From the Sky: The JEDBURGH RAIDERS, France 1944: Behind Enemy Lines in German-

Occupied France.  Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, tables of all Jedburgh teams, index, 
pp292, **the Jedburghs were formed by SOE to parachute into France to assist the Resistance in defeating the Germans. They did very important 
work, vg cond, A$32. 
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224/147. (5733)  Golley, John. The Big Drop: The Guns of Merville, June 1944.  Jane's, London, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w (now 
protected), plates, biblio, index, pp174, **the story of the capture and destruction of the Merville Battery flanking the vital Normandy invasion 
beaches by the 9th Bn, Parachute Regiment. After a disasterous landing and a week of bloody action they successfully took the guns - only 65 men 
left, vg cond, A$28. 

224/148. (291)  Horton, Dick Ring of Fire: Australian Guerrilla Operations Against the Japanese in World War II.  Macmillan, Syd-
ney, 1983. 1st ed,  8vo in protected d/w,  plates and maps, index, pp164, **the Ring of Fire refers to the intensive guerilla operations 
mounted by Services Reconnaissance Department (SRD -Australia, Britain and the US) against the Japanese, vg cond and becoming scarce, 
A$40. 

224/149. (10806)  Irwin, Will. Abundance of Valor: Resistance, Survival and Liberation 1944-45.  Ballantine Books, NY, 2010. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp378, **concentrates on the three Jedburgh teams that operated farhest 
behind enemy lines, the nine men whose treacherous missions resulted in deaths, captures and harbreath escapes, vg cond, A$35. 

224/150. (3166)  Ladd, James D. SAS Operations.  Robert Hale, London, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w,plates, index, appendices list /
summary of SAS operations from 1941, pp218, **traces the variety of Brit SAS operations from their desert beginnings in 1941 to the Falk-
lands War, a very useful reference for the SAS collector, vg cond and scarce in Australia, A$35. 

224/151. (10962)  Lee, Betty.. Right Man, Right Place, Wrong Time.: Commander Eric Feldt, His Life and His Coastwatchers.  
Boolarong Press, Qld, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, colour maps, biblio, endnotes, index, pp318, **in 
May 1939 Australia's Naval Intelligence had the foresight to set up a network of men on scattered islands to the north of Australia to watch for 
suspicious ship movements. They were very successful, new, A$35. 

224/152. (1181)  Lord, Walter. Lonely Vigil - Coastwatchers of the Solomons.  Viking Press, NY, 1977. 1st US ed, 8vo in d/w and 
mylar, plates, maps, index, list of coastwatchers and their watching positions, biblio, index, pp322, **the Coastwatchers reported thou-
sands of Japanese ship and plane movements and had a significant impact on the prosecution of the war in the islands, vg cond and scarce, 
A$48. 

224/153. (10969)  Michelitti, Eric. Warriors from the Deep: The Extraordinary History of the Combat Swimmers.  Histoire & Collec-
tions, France, 2005. 1st ed, large 4to in illustrated boards, full colour layouts, biblio, pp207, **A compilation of French, German and Ital-
ian modern-day swimmers and combat divers, new, A$45. 

224/154. (7214)  O'Connor, John. Australian Airborne: The History and Insignia of Australian Military Parachuting.  Author, Syd-
ney, 2005. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus in colour and b/w, rolls, lists, pp440, **a very detailed history of military 
parachuting in Australia including our efforts in WW2. The remarkable collection of colour plates is unique and a vital reference, vg cond, 
A$120. 

224/155. (3918)  Smith, Graham. The Red Devils: Red On, Green On - GO!  W.H. Allen, London, 1989. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour 
plates, diagrams of formations, rolls (64-89), glossary, pp199, **the 25th Anniversary of Britain's most famous free-fall team, vg cond 
A$28. 

224/156. (10642)  Williams, Michael 'Wings'. Shooting from the Shadows: New Zealand Special Air Service: The 'Wings' Williams 

Story.  John Douglas Publishing, NZ, 2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates,  biblio, index, pp233, **'Wings' Williams 
served in Borneo and Vietnam wit the NZ SAS. Although it's his story, he encompassed the stories of many others, new, A$85. 

224/157. (1439)  Williamson, Tony. Counterstrike Entebbe.  Collins, London, 1976. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, index, 
pp184, **Operation Thunderbolt will go down as one of the most audacious rescues in special forces history, vg cond and scarce in this ed, 
A$34. 

224/158. (5134)  Wiseman, John (Lofty). The SAS Survival Handbook.  William Collins & Sons, Ltd, London, 1986. Reprint, large 
folio 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in colour & b/w, pp288, **a very useful text on the art of survival in any climate, on land and at 
sea. Lofty Wiseman served in the British SAS for 26 years, vg cond, A$30. 

224/159. (9698)  Yunnie, Park. Fighting With Popski's Private Army.  Greenhill Books, London, 2002 (fp as Warriors on Wheels in 
1959). Reprint with added fresh material, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, pp386, **Captain Park 'Bob' Yunnie served with 'B' Patrol of 
Colonel Vladimir Popski's private army in the North African & European Campaigns of WW2. They were a kindred outfit to the LRDG and Stir-
ling's SAS bent on raiding behind German lines, new, A$25. 

 

Vietnam 

 

224/160. (5279)  Anderson, Paul. When the Scorpion Stings: The History of the 3rd Cavalry Regiment, Vietnam, 1965-1972.  Allen & 
Unwin, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and diagrams, full nominal roll, biblio, index, pp318, **documents the role of the Aus-
tralian 3 Cav in the Vietnam War, an excellent unit history new cond and now scarce, A$170. 

224/161. (5499)  Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. In the ANZAC Spirit: The Fourth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ 

(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1968 to 1969.  Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, inscr in fep, nominal 
roll, honours and awards, roll of honour, end notes, biblio, index, pp224, **an excellent unit history of 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion; the 
second unit history of this Battalions first tour, vg cond, A$66. 

224/162. (4228)  Battle, Captain M.R. (ed) The Year of the Tigers: The Second Tour of the 5th Battalion, The Royal Australian Regi-

ment in South Vietnam, 1969-70.  Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1970. 1st ed, 4to in fine d/w, fully illus in colour and b/w, full set of fold-
out operational maps, nominal roll, honours and awards,pp207, **an excellent unit history of a very good Australian combat battalion, 
now very scarce in 1st ed, close to mint cond, A$175. 
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224/163. (5415)  Breen, Bob. First to Fight: Australian Diggers, NZ Kiwis and US Paratroopers in Vietnam, 1965-66.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 1988. 2nd impr, 8vo in  d/w, inscription in fep, plates,  illustrations, nominal rolls of 1RAR Group, honours and awards, 
source notes, biblio, index, pp316, **the story of 1RAR Group which fought as a part of the American 173rd Airborne Brigade; considered the 
first and last truly ANZUS combat force to fight in war, good cond and scarce, A$110. 

224/164. (7932)  Eather, Steve. Get the Bloody Job Done: The Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight-Vietnam and the 135th As-

sault Helicopter Company 1967-1971.  A&U, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices contain honour roll, 
unit awards, nominal roll of RANHFV by contingent, notes, biblio, index, pp166, **the story of a small group of Australian naval pilots 
and sailors who served with distinction in Vietnam, vg cond and now hard to find, A$45. 

224/165. (9298)  Ekins, Ashley (with Ian McNeill) Fighting to the Finish: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1968-1975. Of-

ficial History of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975:  A&U/AWM, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, very thick 
small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp1139, **it's taken close to 40 years 
to see this last volume (vol 9) in the series on Southeast Asian conflicts. A most competent work, new, A$120. 

224/166. (3397)  Finn, Peter. Vietnam Dispatches.  Access Press, Perth, 1998. 1st ed in card covers, plates, pp99, **recollections and dis-
patches from a war correspondent, vg cond, A$23. 

224/167. (9981)  Griffiths, Philip Jones. Vietnam Inc.  Phaidon Press, NY, 2001 (fp1971). Reprint, 4to in protected d/w, fully illustrat-
ed with b/w photos, pp221, **a brilliant photographic essay on the Vietnam war with a far-left anti-American text. Noam Chomsky wrote the 
forward to this reprint, Makes disturbing reading, vg cond, A$48. 

224/168. (8346)  Ham, Paul. Vietnam: The Australian War.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appen-
dices, source notes, biblio, index, pp814, **the Australian forces applied tactics a that were very different from those of the Americans. Guided 
by their commanders experience of jungle combat in Malaya and Borneo, Australian troops operated with stealth, deception and restraint, an out-
standing contribution to the history of our most controversial conflict, vg con, A$46. 

224/169. (8563)  Horner, David. Strategic Command: General Sir John Wilton and Australia's Asian Wars.  OUP, Melbourne, 2006 
(fp2005). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates & map, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp452, **John Wilton commanded the Australian Army 
through the Borneo campaign and the Vietnam War. He was the first officer after Blamey to reach full General and operated at the high strategic 
level dealing with Prime Ministers Menzies, Holt and Gorton, new, A$65. 

224/170. (4906)  Horner, David. (ed) Duty First: The Royal Australian Regiment in War and Peace.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1990. 
1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp525, **the first complete history of the RAR, provides a 
well-researched account of each of nine battalions on active service in Vietnam, vg cond, A$65. 

224/171. (10017)  Hutchins, Joel M. Swimmers Among the Trees:  Presidion, USA, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and map, 
glossary, pp228, **an insider's history of SEAL Ops in Vietnam by a highly decorated SEAL veteran, vg cond, A$38. 

224/172. (7728)  Lockhart, Greg. The Minefield: An Australian Tragedy in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, trade 8vo 
in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp306, **an explanation of the origins and consequences of Brigadier Stuart 
Graham's tragic and crazy decision to lay an 11 km long minefield in Vietnam in 1967. Two of the rules of laying defensive minefield are they 
must be covered by observation and by fire - this had neither and, as a consequence, the VC removed half of them and used them to great effect 
against our own troops especially 8RAR in the Long Hai's in 1970, new, A$36. 

224/173. (10434)  Mackay, Ian. Phantoms of Bribie: The Jungles of Vietnam to Corporate Life and Everything in Between.  Big Sky, 
Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, pp280, **Mackay was an original member of the Australian SAS in 1957 
who went on to operational service in Malaya and then on to Vietnam with 6RAR. It's a good book on leadership and management, vg cond, 
A$38. 

224/174. (3951)  McAulay, Lex. Contact: Australians in Vietnam.  Hutchinson, Sydney, 1989. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, full pictorial, appen-
dices, pp180, **an overview of the ground war as waged by the Australians in Bien Hoa and Phuoc Tuy Provinces, vg cond and now hard to 
find, A$45. 

224/175. (4747)  McHugh, Siobhan. Minefields and Miniskirts: Australian Women and the Vietnam War.  Doubleday, Sydney, 
1993. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, previous owners stamp on prelims, plates, index, notes and references, pp295, **up to 1000 Australian 
women served in Vietnam in the '60 and '70 as entertainers, nurses, secretaries, consular staff and more, good cond, A$28. 

224/176. (6931)  McHugh, Siobhan. Minefields and Miniskirts: Australian Women and the Vietnam War.  Doubleday Books, Mel-
bourne, 1993. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, b/w plates, endnotes, index, pp295, **up to 1,000 Australian women served 
in Vietnam as entertainers, army and civilian nurses, secretaries, consular staff and more. This is the personal stories of over 50 women who were 
deeply involved in the war, vg cond, A$28. 

224/177. (5379)  McKay, Gary & Stewart, Elizabeth. Vietnam Shots: A Photographic Account of Australians at War.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, large roy 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in b/w, appendix contains a chronology of the war, end notes, 
biblio, index, pp199, **photos and narrative covering all aspects of the war - from the battlefields to the home front - an evocative account, vg 
cond, A$30. 

224/178. (5047)  McKay, Gary, MC and Nicholas, Graeme. Jungle Tracks: Australian Armour in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp325, **a skilfull assembly of Australian Armoured Corps sol-
dier's personal memories and experiences in the Vietnam War, vg cond and hard to find, A$38. 

224/179. (5991)  McKay, Gary, MC. Bullets, Beans and Bandages: Australians at War in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st 
ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, noindex, pp300, **a compelling account of 10 years at war in Vietnam from a series of interviews of par-
ticipants, vg cond, A$22. 

224/180. (10981)  McKernan, Michael. When this Thing Happened: A Story of a Father, a Son and the Wars that Changed Them.  
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Scribe, Melbourne, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, pp230, **the story of Michael Stawyskiyj and his son Joe who served in Vietnam 
with 5RAR and was badly injured in a mine explosion: a poignant read, vg cond, A$25. 

224/181. (5022)  McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966.  Allen & Unwin/AWM, Canber-
ra, 1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, index, pp614, **the second 
volume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975, vg cond and now scarce, A$160. 

224/182. (1446)  O’Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67.  Cassell, Australia, 1995. 
(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam 
1966/67. The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of our 
best war historians, vg cond, A$65. 

224/183. (6286)  O'Brien, Michael. Conscripts and Regulars: With the Seventh Battalion in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w,  plates and maps, appendices list roll of honour (both tours), decorations and awards, key appoint-
ments (both tours), source notes, biblio, index, pp311, **an amalgam of the two tours served in Vietnam by 7th Battalion, Royal Australian 
Regiment, vg cond and scarce, A$120. 

224/184. (2696)  Pemberton, Gregory. Vietnam Remembered.  Weldon, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates and 
maps, full nominal rolls by unit of all who served, index, pp292, **the only book besides DVA's list to list every man by unit, an invaluable 

reference for unmasking 'scoundrels' who claim they served in Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$85. 

224/185. (8338)  Pennington, Vic (compiler). The Team in Vietnam....The Lighter Side.  Wakefield Press, SA, 1992. 1st ed, small 8vo 
in card covers, , maps, illustrations, pp140, **a very collectible little book on the AATTV in Vietnam, vg cond, very scarce, A$35. 

224/186. (7348)  Picken, Bruce. Vietnam Digger's Language: Abbreviations, Acronyms, Terms and Jargon of the Vietnam War.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, biblio, index, pp208, **an alphabetical listing of the unique Aussie 
digger language of the Vietnam War; quite a work, new, A$35. 

224/187. (10345)  Richardson, Thomas. Destroy and Build: Pacification in Phuoc Tuy, 1966-1972.  Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 
2017. 1st ed,  large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp280, **a study of the 1st Aust Task Force 
and it's attempts in the 'pacification' of Phuoc Tuy Provonce in South Vietnam, new, A$45. 

224/188. (5215)  Rintoul, Stuart. Ashes of Vietnam: Australian Voices.  William Heinemann/ABC, Australia, 1987. 1st ed, 8vo in d/
w, plates, maps, chronology and glossary, pp246, **over 100 interviews of veterans and their families, vg cond, A$28. 

224/189. (10319)  Rochester, Stuart I & Kiley, Frederick. Honor Bound: American Prisoners of War in Southeast Asia 1961-1973.  
Naval Institute Press, USA, 1999 (fp1998). Reprnt, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, chapter notes, index, pp707, **close 
to 800 US servicemen were captured during the Vietnam War with 591 returning home in 1973. vg cond, A$62. 

224/190. (7020)  Seal, Graham (ed). Echoes of ANZAC: The Voice of Australians at War.  Lothian Books, Melbourne, 2005. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp298, **a collection of excellent stories and poems by Australians at war, gems such as "Jingle 
bells, mortar shells, VC in the grass, take your merry Christmas cheer and shove it up your arse" - Vietnam, 1960s, new, A$24. 

224/191. (9132)  Speedy, Max & Ray, Bob (eds) A Bloody Job Well Done: The History of the Royal Australian Navy Helicopter 

Flight Vietnam 1967-1971.  Crest, ACT, 2011 (fp2008). 2nd ed, 4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates, nominal and honour rolls, 
pp437, **a first and only Experimental Military Unit (call-sign EMU) with which four contingents of Australian Fleet Air Arm men were a fully 
integrated and close knit part in the height of the Vietnam War from 1967-1971, vg cond, A$42. 

224/192. (5746)  Sutton, Ross. Australian Awards Vietnam 1962 to 1991.  Ross Sutton, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated 
boards, full roll of all recipients plus certain citations, pp127, **along with Ian Barnes's excellent little book, an important reference, new 
cond and becoming hard to find, A$38. 

224/193. (6658)  Webster, Dave & Ellis, Ross (eds). 7 RAR: The Two Tours 1967-68 and 1970-71: Through a Soldier's Lens.  7RAR 
Association, Sydney, 2004, 1st ed, large folio size in d/w, fully illus in colour and b/w, full nominal rolls, roll of honour, pp365, **a 
sensational amalgamation volume of the tours of Sth Vietnam by 7RAR (the 'Pig' Battalion). A collection of some of the best photos taken up there 
by ordinary diggers. An important addition to our unit history collection, vg cond and now hard to find, A$170. 

224/194. (8202)  West, Andrew (ed). Rolling Thunder in a Gentle Land: The Vietnam War Revisited.  Osprey Publishing, UK, 2006. 
1st ed, large roy.8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated in colour & b/w, endnotes, biblio, glossary, index, pp336, **traces the 
Vietnam wars from the French in the 1940s through to the evacuation of Saigon in 1975, vg cond, A$28. 

 

The Great War 1914-1918 

 

224/195. (7794)  Allan, Lieutenant P.V. (et al). The Thirty-Ninth: The History of the 39th Battalion, Australian Imperial Force.  G.W. 
Green & Sons, P/L, Melbourne, 1934. 1st ed, large 8vo in original dark blue boards, portrait in frontis (LtCol Paterson), plates and 11 
fold-out maps of much of the Western Front, honours and awards, honour roll, nominal roll, index, pp371 **the 39th Bn, AIF, a Victo-
rian unit, saw action at Messines, Ypres, Broodseinde, Passechendaele, the Somme, Amiens, Mont St. Quentin and the Hindenburg Line among 
others. This book is one of the best unit histories produced and is in close to 'mint' cond thus very scarce, A$375. 

224/196. (4929)  Austin, Ronald J. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919.  R.J & S.P. Austin, Mel-
bourne, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, full rolls incl honour roll, index, biblio, appendices, honours and awards, 
pp394, **a very good unit history of a very good 1st AIF battalion which saw action right through WW1, led by LtCol Gordon Bennett. The Bn 
lost 1,100 men in action on Gallipoli and the Western Front, vg cond, out of print and now scarce, A$140. 

224/197. (4901)  Austin, Ronald J. RFD, ED. The White Gurkhas: The 2nd Australian Infantry Brigade at Krithia, Gallipoli.  R.J. & 
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S.P. Austin, Victoria, 1989. 1st ed,  8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, biblio, index, order of battle of Turkish 5th Army, source 
notes, pp156, **in May 1915 the 2nd Brigade (5th, 6th, 7th & 8th Battalions) attacked the German and Turkish guns at the village of Krithia. 
Their name was given them by their allies in the battle commemorating the fierce way they launched into the fray, new, A$50. 

224/198. (6217)  Bairnsfather, Bruce. Bullets & Billets.  Grant Richards, London, 1916. 1st ed, small 8vo in red buckram with illus 
titles, plates, portrait in frontis (with cellophane intact), pp304, **the humerosities of Captain Bruce Bairnsfather in the trenches of the West-
ern Front where he created 'Old Bill',  the indefatigible and laconic trench survivor, very tight and bright condition with the inevitable fox-
ing, gen vg cond and scarce in this ed, A$65. 

224/199. (6322)  Baly, Lindsay. Horseman, Pass By: The Australian Light Horse in World War One.  Spellmount Press, UK, 2004 
(fp2003). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, inscr in fep,plates and maps, appendix, index, pp337, **the triumph and tragedy of the Sinai-
Palestine Campaign. The title is taken from the gravestone of poet Y.B. Yeats, vg cond, A$28. 

224/200. (876)  Belford, Capt Walter C. Legs Eleven: the History of the 11th Battalion, 1st AIF.  Burridge, Perth, 1992 (fp1940). Re-
print, thick 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, nominal index, pp540, **one of the famous WA Battalions in WW1 and one of the best 
histories produced, vg cond and now  scarce, A$175. 

224/201. (4948)  Billett, Major R.S. (Retd) War Trophies from the First World War 1914-1918.  Kangaroo Press, NSW, 1999. 1st ed, roy. 
8vo in d/w, profusely illus, appendices, biblio, index, pp91, **the author, an ex-Royal Marine, commanded a Squadron in SASR after Vi-
etnam; a useful reference, vg cond, A$26. 

224/202. (5652)  Burke, Keast (ed). With Horse and Morse in Mesopotamia: The Story of ANZACS in Asia.  Burridge, Perth, nd? 
(fp1927). Facsimile reprint, 4to in gilt titles on blue boards, profusely illus with plates and maps, full rolls incl NZ and Allies, pp200, 
**the histories of 1st Aust. Pack Wireless Signal Troop, the NZ Wireless Signal Troop, 1st Aust & NZ Wireless Signal Squadron, 1st Cavalry 
Div Signal Sqn, Light Motor Wireless Sections, the Australians of 'Dunsterforce' and Australian Nurses in India, new cond and scarce, 
A$175. 

224/203. (10505)  Burness, Peter. 1918: Villers-Bretonneux to Le Hamel: Australians on the Western Front.  DVA, Canberra, 2008. 1st 
ed, oblong 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in b/w with some colour, pp108, **a commemorative book celebrating the battles of Viller-
Bretonneux and El Hamel, outstanding collection of photos, vg cond, A$36. 

224/204. (10189)  Cameron, David W. The Battle for Lone Pine: Four Days of Hell at the Heart of Gallipoli.  Viking, Melbourne, 
2012. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp386, **April 1915 On a small plateau known as 
Lone Pine Turkish and Australian troops waged a bitter stoush with thousands killed. 7 VCs were awarded to Australians. The 8th Light Horse 
was all but wiped out and the 10th also lost many men before it was called off. It had all been a distraction to a British operation further down the 
peninsular, vg cond, A$26. 

224/205. (1188)  Campbell, Captain R.W. The Kangaroo Marines.  Cassell, London, 1915. 1st ed, small 8vo in printed boards, pp127, 
**a great little book written by a Scot who was amazed at the courage and heroism of the Diggers of the 1st AIF, vg cond and scarce, A$72. 

224/206. (2355)  Carne, W.A. Lieutenant. In Good Company: Being a Record of the 6th Machine Gun Company, A.I.F. in Search of 

Peace 1915-1919.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1937) Facsimile reprint, 8vo in printed boards, illus, maps, rolls, appendices, roll of honour,  
pp434, **the 6th MG Coy served through Gallipoli and the Western Front, a complete unit history, new and hard to find, A$95. 

224/207. (5365)  Charlton, Peter. Pozieres 1916: Australians on the Somme.  Methuen Haynes, Sydney, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp318, **Pozieres was seen by Rawlinson as 'the key to the Somme'. In moving the front 1,500m the 
Australian 1st Division lost over 23,000 men in 23 days, the greatest loss ever suffered by Australia, vg cond and hard to find, A$45. 

224/208. (6047)  Collett, Colonel H.B, CMG, DSO, VD. The 28th: A Record of War Service with the Australian Imperial Force, 1915-

1919: Volume 1: Egypt, Gallipoli, Lemnos Island, Sinai Peninsula.  Trustees, Public Library, Museum & Art Gallery, Perth, 1922. 1st 
ed, 8vo in excellent and rare protected d/w, one gate-fold photo in frontis, plates, maps (3 x fold-outs), appendices, roll of honour, 
nominal rolls of original members and reinforcements, pp219, **Collett was the first CO of the 28th Battalion, AIF. He wrote this volume 
after Gallipoli and called it 'Volume 1' on the presumption someone else would write Volume 2 , (Henry Kahan wrote what is ostensibly Vol 2,) 
This is a rare book in remarkable condition, A$650. 

224/209. (10478)  Coombes, David. A Greater Sum of Sorrow: The Battles of Bullecourt.  Blue Sky, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed' large 8vo in 
d/w, plates and maps, end notes, index, pp427, **the meat grinder that was Bullecourt in April-May 1917. Two battles punched a hole in the 
Hindenburg Line taking over 7,000 casualties. Many diggers thought Bullecourt was far worse than Pozieres. Haig said 'it was among the great 
achievements of the war', vg cond, A$45. 

224/210. (10008)  Cutlack, F.M. (ed). War Letters of General Monash.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/
w, inscr in fep,  plates, maps, index, pp299, **Monash wrote many letters to his wife and daughter of which this book displays most. Later in 
the war a certain egoism is apparent in his writings which exemplifies the status of the Australian forces and their victories in 1918, vg cond and 
quite scarce, A$120. 

224/211. (10291)  Davidson, Leon. Scarecrow Army: The ANZACS at Gallipoli.  Black Dog Books, Melbourne, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo 
in card covers, plates, maps, glossary, time-nine, index, pp186, **when the Australians and New Zealanders landed at Gallipoli to fight the 
Turks they thought it would be all over in 3 days. But…months later they were still in the trenches they dug on landing, good cond, A$22. 

224/212. (9683)  Deayton, Craig. Battle Scarred: The 47th Battalion in the First World War.  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2011.. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll, casualty list, honours and awards, (VC, MM to Sgt Stanley McDougall), 
endnotes, index, pp426, **the 47th was one of the shortest-lived and most battle-hardened of the 1st AIF Battalions. Formed in Egypt in 1916 
they fought in many of the hardest battles on the Western Front, at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, 1st Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele and Der-
nacourt after which the battalion was broken up and the survivors posted to other battalions, a very sad story, vg cond, A$85. 

224/213. (5610)  Dollman, Lieut-Col W. VD & Skinner, Sgt H.M, MM. The Blue and Brown Diamond: A History of the 27th Battal-

ion, Australian Imperial Force, (on Active Service) 1915-1919.  Lonnen & Cope, Adelaide, 1921. 1st ed, 8vo in brown cloth with col-
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oured.` titles, refreshed spine, plates and maps, appendices, honours and awards, casualty list, pp228, **the 27th Bn, AIF, 7th Brigade 
originated in South Australia and saw service on Gallipoli and all over the Western Front in particular Amentieres, the Somme, Passchendaele, 
Bullecourt and Villers-Bretonneaux, a rare unit history in  vg cond, condition, A$375. 

224/214. (9701)  Ekins, Ashley (ed) Gallipoli: A Ridge Too Far.  AWM/Exisle Publishing, Canberra, 2013. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, 
profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, colour maps, notes, index, pp336, **a range of views by distinguished historians from every coun-
try involved in the conflict. These views offer a more complete picture of the historic events on Gallipoli than has hitherto been available, new, 
A$75. 

224/215. (8882)  Finlayson, Damien. Crumps and Camouflets: Australian Tunnelling Companies on the Western Front.  Blue Sky 
Publishing, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, endnotes, appendices biblio, index, pp480, **the story of the tunnel-
lers who fought a daily duel with the enemy underground on the Western Front. Both sides tunnelled under each others lines with a view to plant-
ing huge sector-destroying mines to be command detonated, new, A$45. 

224/216. (10979)  Fischer, Tim. Maestro John Monash: Australia's Greatest Citizen General.Melbourne, Jerilderie, Gallipoli, Ami-

ens and Beyond.  Monash Uni Press, 2015 (fp2014). 4th printing, trade 8vo in card covers, colour & b/w  plates, appendices, biblio, 
index, pp268, **Monash, our greatest General in WW1, was denied Field-Marshal rank after the war. Tim Fischer pursued this for many years 
before his death in recent times. good cond, A$26. 

224/217. (5656)  Freeman, R.R. Hurcombe's Hungry Half Hundred: A Memorial History of the 50th Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919.  Pea-
cock Publications, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in  protected d/w, profusely illus (colour plate of colour patch in frontis), with 
supplement, nominal roll, honour roll with death dates, battle honours, end notes, diary, officer lists, pp350, **the 50th Bn, AIF was 
formed from the 10th Bn after the withdrawal from Gallipoli and served throughout the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, 
Messines, Passchendale, Villiers-Bret, and the Hindenberg Line. Hurcombe was the founding CO, complete with the very scarce supplement, 
vg cond, A$150. 

224/218. (6393)  Gill, Ian. Fremantle to France: 11th Battalion AIF, 1914-1919.  Author/Advance Press, Perth, 2003. 1st ed, thick 8vo 
in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, biblio, nominal index, pp638, **a well researched histo-
ry of the 11th Bn, AIF, mint cond and now RARE, A$300. 

224/219. (29)  Gorman, Captain E. MC. With the Twenty-Second: A History of the 22nd Battalion, A.I.F.  HH. Champion, Mel-
bourne, 1919. 1st ed, small 4to in stained covers, signed by 25 members on the inside cover, colour patch remains bright on cover, 
drawing by Will Dyson in frontis. profusely illustrated,  full nominal roll, honour roll,  pp132 + 8 pages of full group photos, **the 
22nd Bn, AIF saw active service on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Ypres, the Somme, Bullecourt and many other 
areas, signs of some moisture damage and rough around the edges else in solid cond. A RARE BOOK, A$300. 

224/220. (8349)  Hamilton, John. Gallipoli Sniper: The Life of Billy Sing.  Macmillan, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed,  trade 8vo in card covers, 
plates & map, index, pencil notations at rear, pp340, **the famous Billy Sing, sniper extraordinaire, took over 300 kills on Gallipoli and the 
Western Front, vg cond, A$38. 

224/221. (6212)  Hogue, Oliver. Trooper Bluegum at the Dardanelles.  Andrew Melrose, London, nd? 1st ed, 8vo in dark blue buck-
ram, red titles, lacks d/w (was there ever one?), plates, pp287, **Oliver Hogue used the nom-de-plume of Trooper Bluegum to describe 
events concerning the 6th Australian Light Horse Regiment of the 2nd Light Horse Brigade on Gallipoli 1915, gen good cond, A$75. 

224/222. (8206)  Hurst, James. Game to the Last: The 11th Australian Infantry Battalion at Gallipoli.  Big Sky Publishing, 2011 (fp 
2005). 2nd ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, glossary, biblio, index, pp267, **the story of the men of what would 
become 'one of the finest battalions which served in the war'. The 11th Bn, AIF was a Perth battalion which served with distinction on Gallipoli in 
1915, as new cond, A$65. 

224/223. (9584)  Kennedy, J.J, DSO, CF. The Whale Oil Guards.  James Duffy & Co, Ltd, Dublin, 1919. 1st ed, small 8vo in half con-
trasting black & green cloth, inscr. In fep, honours and awards (Curry, VC), pp143, **the rare little history of the 53rd Bn, AIF (the 'Green 
and Blacks') on the Western Front as part of Talbot-Hobbs's 5th Division, cloth mottled and rubbed and endpapers discoloured else good 
cond and very scarce, A$375. 

224/224. (10567)  Lake, Marilyn. A Divided Society: Tasmania During World War 1.  MUP, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in proteced 
shelf-word d/w, plates, appendix, biblio, index, pp213, **as in all States Tasmanians were conflicted by the war. The Conscription saga saw 
Tasmania one of only two states to votes 'YES"' in 1916 and 17 (WA was the other) . Billy Hughes's efforts came to naught however, good cond 
and scarce, A$45. 

224/225. (3559)  Lee, Major J.E, DSO, MC. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion, A.I.F.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1927) Facsimile reprint, 
8vo in buckram with gilt titles, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards with citations, casualties, pp132, **the 45th was born 
from remnants of the gallant 'Fighting' 13th Bn, AIF, 4th Bde, after Gallipoli at Tel-el-Kabir in Egypt and fought with distinction on the Western 
Front at Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt, Passchendaele and  Villers Bret among others, new, A$85. 

224/226. (5867)  Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Men of the Ninth: A History of the Ninth Australian Field Ambulance 1916-1994.  
Slouch Hat Publication, Victoria, 2003. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal rolls of WW1 and WW2 and post war, source 
notes, index, pp224, **the 9th Fd Amb served in many campaigns from Gallipoli to the Burma-Thai Railway; an excellent unit history, as new, 
A$45. 

224/227. (8778)  Longmore, Capt. C. "Eggs-a-Cook": The Story of the Forty-Fourth: War - as the Digger Fought It.  Hesperian Press/
Longmore Estate, 2010 (fp1921). A facsimile of Captain Cyril Longmore's own copy, complete with his margin notes etc, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, nominal roll, pp184+ roll, **the 44th Bn, AIF originated in Western Australia and fought on the Western Front France. Over 32,000 of 
the 330,00 Australians in the 1st AIF were from WA and over 6,000 died on active service.This facsimile edition is quite unique with the margin 
notes new, A$75. 

224/228. (5579)  McKenzie, Lieutenant-Colonel K.W. MC. The Story of the Seventeenth Battalion, AIF in the Great War, 1914-1918.  
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Shipping Newspapers, Sydney, 1946. 1st ed, 8vo in green cloth with black titles, plates and maps, nominal roll, honour roll, honours 
and awards, (incl Pte William Jackson, VC on the Western Front in 1916), appendices, pp376, **the 17th was a well credentialled NSW 
unit with a heritage stretching back to Suakin in 1885. It served on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Pozieres, the Somme, Bapaume, Bullecourt, 
Ypres, Menin Road, Amiens, Mont St Quentin and the Hindenburg Line, a very scarce unit history in mint cond, A$350. 

224/229. (10954)  McMullin, Ross. Pompey Elliott at War: In His Own Words.  Scribe, Melbourne, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected 
d/w, plates, chapter notes, index, pp524, **Pompey Elliott is considered one of our best fighting generals st Gallipoli and the Western Front. 
This book is packed with letters he wrote to various family members and others. Great stuff. vg cond, A$45. 

224/230. (6194)  Montgomery, Major-General Sir Archibald, KCMG, CB, General Staff. The Story of the Fourth Army: In the Battles 

of the Hundred Days, August 8th to November 11th 1918.  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1920. 1st ed in 2 volumes (incl map vol), 
large quarto, plates, diagrams (some folding and gate-fold), original red cloth and gilt bindings, boar's head motif of the 4th Army on 
cover, index, pp spine sunned and sl bumped, some foxing evident. **an important account of the last hundred days on the Western Front with  
the Australian Corps playing a vital role in these battles, generally solid cond and very scarce, A$350. 

224/231. (5605)  Morrow, Edgar. Iron in the Fire.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1934 (#8 in the Gallant Legion series). 1st ed, small 
8vo in navy blue buckram, book plate, pp268, **a very scarce personal narrative of service in the 28th Bn, AIF in the Middle East and the 
Western Front; foreword by LtGen J. Talbot Hobbs, GOC 5th Division AIF, very clean and solid con, a scarce title, A$120. 

224/232. (10767)  Neillands, Robin. The Great War Generals on the Western Front 1914-1918.  Robinson Publishing, London, 1999. 
1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp549, **an analysis of Haig, French, Plumer, Gough and Byng and their role in send-
ing hundreds of thousands to the deaths in the trenches. Also quastions the effectiveness of the Australian and Canadian Corps in the final battles 
in 1918, vg cond, A$48. 

224/233. (4194)  Olden, LtCol A.C.N., DSO. Westralian Cavalry in the War: The Story of the Tenth Light Horse Regiment, AIF, in 

the Great War, 1914-1918.  Alexander McCubbin, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, large volume rebound in fuller-moroccan in slip case with 
accompanying map packet, inscr in fep, nominal rolls (by reinforcement), honours and awards, (incl Throssel's VC), roll of honour,  
pp390 **a RARE book - one of Australia's most celebrated Light Horse units which served on Gallipoli as Infantry and then right through the 
Sinai-Palestine Campaign, beautifully restored by Andy the Perth bookbinder, A$375. 

224/234. (7587)  Olson, Wes. Gallipoli: The Western Australian Story.  UWA Press, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, roy.8vo in d/w, signed by the 
author, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp396, **a fresh perspective on the epic WW1 military campaign fought on the Gallipoli 
Peninsular of Turkey; an excellent resource, vg cond, A$85. 

224/235. (6976)  Parsonson, Ian M. Vets at War: A History of the Australian Army Veterinary Corps 1909-1946.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp224, **for 37 years the Australian Army Veteri-
nary Corps played an important role in the fabric of Army service - it was phased out when mechanisation took over, new, A$40. 

224/236. (10809)  Perry, Roland. ANZAC Sniper: The Extraordinary Story of Stan Savige, From Gallipoli Marksman to WW2 Gen-

eral.  ABC Books, Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, endnotes, index, pp383, **the remarkable career of Stan 
Savige (later known as 'Old Stan' in WW2). He is also the founder of Legacy in Australia, new, A$34. 

224/237. (5849)  Roberts, LtCol F.J. MC. The Wipers Times.  Peter Davies Ltd, London, 1930 (fp 1916-18). 2nd impr in facsimile, large 
8vo in boards, lacks spine panel, maps and illus, Order of Battle of British 24th Division in Ypres, pp377, **a complete facsimile of the 
famous WW1 trench newspaper incorporating; The New Church Times', 'The Kemmel Times' 'The Somme Times', 'The B.E.F Times' and the 
'Better Times', vg cond and now hard to find, A$65. 

224/238. (10975)  Spillman, Janet. The Army Behind the Army That Fights: Engineers in the Campaign in Egypt and Palestine, 1916

-1919.  Boolarong Press, Qld, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated with drawing and maps, plates, endnotes, 
abbreviation list, extensive biblio, index, pp275, **the story of the Australian Army engineers and their involvement in the Sinai-Palestine 
Campaign in WW1, new, A$34. 

224/239. (6998)  Stanley, Peter. Quinn's Post: ANZAC, Gallipoli.  A&U, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and 
maps, extensive biblio, index, pp226, **known as 'the deadliest position on the Peninsula' by the men who fought there. If Quinn's wasn't 
held, then no one in ANZAC was safe - excellent book, vg cond, A$26. 

224/240. (10985)  T.H.E. Hayes (Acting Director AWM - ed) The Changing of the Guard: Graphic Incidents of the Two World Wars.  
AWM, Canberra, 1942. 1st ed, very large oblong folio in green buckram with coat of arms to cover, with 104 pages of b/w plates 
tipped in, 58 pages relating to WW1 and 46 of WW2, **as it was published in 1942, the New Guinea Campaign and SW Pacific Campaigns 
are not included, vg cond, A$120. 

224/241. (9009)  Taylor, F.W & Cusack, T.A. Nulli Secundus: A History of the Second Battalion, AIF, 1914-1919.  Burridge, Perth, 
1992 (fp1942). Reprint, 8vo in blue cloth boards, titles gilt, portrait of 1st CO  LtCol G.F. Bround in fronispiece, colour patch on title 
page, plates,honours and awards (VC toCpl T.J. Kenny), pp357, **the 2nd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW and served on Gallipoli (the Land-
ing) and the Western Front in France (Somme, Amiens and the Hindenburg Line ) and through Flanders in Belgium; new cond, A$95. 

224/242. (5653)  White, Capt Thomas A. The Fighting Thirteenth.  Tyrrells Ltd, Sydney, 1924. 1st ed, small 4to in illustrated boards, 
large colour plate of Battalion colour in frontis, plates, maps, (2 x VCs, Murray and Sexton), pp168, **the 13th Bn AIF fought on Gallipo-
li and the Western Front particularly in Flanders, Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Stormy Trench (Murray's VC), Bullecourt, Messines etc. A very 
heavily decorated  Australian unit with 2 VCs, 6 DSOs, 33 MCs, 31 DCMs, 195 MMs, spine reinforced and in solid cond, pencil marks 
throughout (possibly a proof copy), A RARE BOOK, A$325. 

224/243. (4955)  Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF.  Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in original dark blue cloth, inscription on inside cover, spine cracked, (repair required), plates, maps on boards, nominal 
roll, honours and awards, appendix, pp399, **the 3rd Bn served right through Gallipoli and the Western Front losing more men KIA than 
any other Australian battalion, very scarce and in fair only cond, A$200. 
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224/244. (10118)  Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF.  Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and deco-
rations gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in 
NSW and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria 
Barracks Paddington (could this have been C.E.W himself?), an outstanding re-issue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$550. 
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224/245. (10967)  (various authors) The Sniper Anthology: Snipers of the Second World War.  Pelican/Frontline Publishing, UK, 
2012. 1st ed , large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp206, **an anthology of stories by 10 authors describing the activities of the world's best snipers of 
WW2, new, A$50. 

224/246. (9464)  Barber, Neil. The Pegasus and Orne Bridges: Their Capture, Defence and Relief on D-Day.  Pen & Sword Military, 
UK, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices list the Coup de Main Force, chapter notes, biblio, 
index, pp324, **the glider-borne operation to capture the Pegasus and River Orne Bridges has an established place in the annals of warfare. Con-
ducted by Major John Howard and his 6 platoons of Ox & Bucks Light Infantry, it was a superbly daring, brillianty executed 'coup de main' as-
sault, vg cond, A$36. 

224/247. (8332)  Beevor, Anthony & Cooper, Artemis. Paris After the Liberation.  Hamish Hamilton, London, 1994. 1st ed, thick 8vo 
in protected d/w, plates,tensive biblio and chapter notes, index, pp531, **the spirit of freedom on the liberation of Paris by General Leclers 
and the Resistance was intense but celebration was edged with revenge. The communists who controlled the Resitance exacted a rough and uneven 
justice while black marketeers grew rich on the misery of the population. This is an excellent social, political and cultural history of this extraordi-
nary period, vg cond, A$32. 

224/248. (10972)  Berger, Florian. The Face of Courage: The 98 Men Who Received the Knight's Cross and the Close-Combat Clasp 

in Gold.  Stackpole Books, USA, 2007. 1st US ed, thick 8vo in shelf-worn card covers, biblio, pp600, **a mere 98 German soldiers out of 
the millions who served, earned both the Knight's Cross for extreme bravery and the Close-Combat clasp for at least 50 days of hand-to-hand 
fighting, worn but fair cond, A$26. 

224/249. (10464)  Braithwaite, Richard Wallace. Fighting Monsters: An Intimate History of the Sandakan Tragedy.  Australian 
Scholarly, Melbourne, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, source notes, appendices show a chronology, index, pp530, **only 
6 soldiers escaped the carnage of the Sandakan Death March of 1945 in North Borneo, the worst atrocity ever inflicted on Australian soldiers. The 
author's father was one of the 6. A harrowing story, vg cond, A$32. 

224/250. (10405)  Briggs, Stan and Les. Ike's Marines: 36th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003 (fp1967). 
Reprint, 8vo in hard illustrated  boards, plates, map, roll of honour, nominal and general index, battle honours of both world wars, 
pp231, **the story of an Australian Infantry Battalion and its part in the war against Japan. The 36th saw action at Buna-Gona, Sanananda Rd 
and the SW Pacific campaign, new cond, A$60. 

224/251. (4980)  Brune, Peter. We Band of Brothers: A Biography of Ralph Honner, Soldier and Statesman.  Allen & Unwin, Syd-
ney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, index, source notes, pp307, **Ralph Honner was the revered CO of the 39th Bn 
(Militia) on the Kokoda Track and, along wth other more experience battalions (2/14th et al), stopped the Japs in their tracks. His fighting with-
drawal was called a 'retreat' by generals who knew no better, vg cond and hard to find, A$45. 

224/252. (2238)  Cody, Les. Ghosts in Khaki: The History of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 8th Division, AIF.  Hesperian Press, 
Perth 1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, full nominal roll which includes those KIA, decorations and awards, errata sheet, pp374 **the 
2/4th was captured in Singapore and spent the rest of the war in POW camps. The casualties suffered by the 8th Div represented 66% of all Aus-
tralian casualties, new, A$90. 

224/253. (10468)  Cunningham, Michele. Hell on Earth: Sandakan - Australia's Greatest War Tragedy.  Hachette, Sydney, 2013. 1st 
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plate and maps, biblio, chapter notes, timeline, index, pp335, **the author's father was one of the six survi-
vors of the Death March. A good example of the depths of depravity the Japanese had sunk to in WW2, vg cond, A$26. 

224/254. (4236)  Dawson, Christopher. To Sandakan: The Diaries of Charlie Johnstone, Prisoner of War, 1942-45.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscr, plates, maps, index, officer rolls, biblio, pp120, **the horror of Australia's greatest wartime 
disaster, told in the words of one of the survivors, vg cond and now hard to find, A$38. 

224/255. (7670)  Elliott, Di & Silver, Lynette. A History of 2/18th Battalion, AIF.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. Based on the original book 
'Against All Odds', thus revised, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, endnotes, biblio, 
index, pp296+, **2/18th Bn, AIF was raised in north western NSW and Sydney in 1940 as part of 8th Div; it was one of the battalions captured 
in Malaya, new, A$68. 

224/256. (9201)  Fisher, David. The War Magician: The Man Who Conjured Victory in the Desert.  Weidenfeld & Nicholson, Lon-
don, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo protected d/w (fep price-clipped), plates, pp342, **the story of Jasper Maskelyne and his Magic Gang who 
worked very hard in the Western Desert to fool the Germans into thinking the British had far more tanks and vehicles than they really had, vg 
cond, A$28. 

224/257. (10144)  Gamble, Bruce. Darkest Hour: The True Story of Lark Force at Rabaul, Australia's Worst Military Disaster of 

WW2.  Zenith Press, USA, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp304, **Lark Force was 
composed of 1,400 Australian soldiers the bulk of which came from the 2/22nd Bn, AIF whose role it was to defend Rabaul. On Jan 23 1942, they 
were overwhelmed by a vastly superior Japanese force. Worse was yet to come, vg cond, A$36. 

224/258. (10201)  Gosel, Werner (with Bauermeister, Christian and Mark, Jason (eds). Iron Cross Brigade: Stalingrad, Kursk, Bobru-
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ik: The Story of Werner Gosel and Sturmgeschutz-Abteilung 244.  Leaping Horseman Books, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
laminated & illustrated boards, profusely illustrated in b/w, maps, diarised account, honours and awards, biblio, index, pp480, 
**Gosel was initially deployed as a dispatch rider on the staff of this unit on Op BARBAROSSA. He was later commissioned and WIA at Stalin-
grad, a first hand account of these great carnage battles.  A high quality book as usual from Leaping Horseman, new, A$70. 

224/259. (10341)  Green, Philip M. Memories of Occupied Japan.  Author, NSW, 1987. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates,biblio, 
abbreviations and glossary of Japanese words, pp167, **an excellent one man's account of his time in BCOF, vg cond and unusual, A$28. 

224/260. (1713)  Horner, David. Inside the War Cabinet: Directing Australia’s War Effort 1939-45.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1996. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, index, plates, biblio, source notes, appendices list principle government, bureaucratic and military ap-
pointments by ministry, pp283, **two key bodies, the War Cabinet and the Advisory War Council shaped Australia’s experience in WW2. This 
book describes the inner workings of these bodies, new cond, A$42. 

224/261. (10447)  James, Richard. Australia's War With France: The Campaign in Syria and Lebanon, 1941.  Blue Sky, Sydney, 2017. 
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and numerous maps, Roll of Honour, endnotes, biblio, index, pp385, **in 1941 the Australian 
7th Div, AIF was deployed to Syria and Lebanon to fight the Vichy French. Although successful they lost over 400 soldiers KIA, It was shuffeled 
to the back of our war history. The 7th was known as 'The Silent Men', vg cond, A$28. 

224/262. (9544)  Johnson, Carl. Little Hell: The Story of the 2/22nd Battalion and Lark Force.  History House, Melbourne, 2004. 1st 
ed, large 4to in d/w, launch notes etc by Kim Beazley, AC, profusely illustrated with plates and maps, honours and awards with 
citations, nominal roll, biblio, nominal index, pp310, **the first shots fired on Australian soil in 1942 were fired at Rabaul, New Britain by 
members of 'Lark Force' centred on the 2/22nd Bn, AIF. This is the story of desperation, fighting at overwhelming odds and death to many, vg 
cond and hard to find, A$150. 

224/263. (9071)  Johnston, Mark. The Proud 6th: An Illustrated History of the 6th Australian Division 1939-1946.  Cambridge Uni 
Press, Melbourne, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in b/w, chapter notes, casualty charts by battal-
ion, biblio, index, pp269, **the 6th Division was made up of the 16th, 17th and 19th Brigades and saw action in North Africa (Bardia, Tobruk, 
Benghazi) Greece, Crete, Syria, the New Guinea Campaign (Kokoda Track, Wau-Salamaua, Aitape-Wewak [Bert Chowne, VC, MM, 2/2nd Bn]), 
good work new cond, A$48. 

224/264. (10530)  Kennedy, Paul. Engineers of Victory: The Problem Solvers Who Turned the Tide in the Second World War  Allen 
Lane, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp436, **this is not about front-line 
commanders but about the people who slaved away in the background producing assymetrical results with unconventional ideas like Percy Hobart 
and his 'funnies', slight staining to edges else good cond and uncommon, A$45. 

224/265. (10159)  Lewis, Dr Tom and Ingram, Peter. Carrier attack: Darwin 1942: The Complete Guide to Australia's Own Pearl 

Harbour.  Avonmore Books, Adelaide, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour maps, appendices, 
biblio, end notes, index, pp368, **on 19 Feb 1942, a massive Japanese strike force, blooded at Pearl Harbour just weeks before, hit Darwin in the 
biggest Japanese air attack ever in the South Pacific. This book covers all the facts (and myths), an excellent reference, vg cond, A$42. 

224/266. (8731)  Lyman, Robert. The Longest Siege: Tobruk - The Battle That Saved North Africa.  Macmillan, Sydney, 2009. 1st 
Aust ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendix, biblio, index, pp310, **a pretty good account of Tobruk, mainly from a Brit point of 
view but Morshead and the Australian 9th Div get a lot of wraps (the Australian 2/13th Bn, AIF was the only battalion to serve in the Siege from 
start to finish), good cond, A$22. 

224/267. (9995)  MacDonald, Callum, The Killing of Reinhard Heydrich: The SS 'Butcher of Prague'.  The Free Press, NY, 1989. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, appendices, index, pp239, **Heydrich was assassinated by two Czech exiles 
(Gabcic & Kubis) in Prague on 27 May 1942. They were ruthlessly hunted down and killed along with hundreds of others. Heydrich was close to 
the worst Nazi of them all, good riddance, vg cond, A$35. 

224/268. (10980)  Maynard, Roger. Hero or Deserter? Gordon Bennett and the Tragic Defeat of the 8th Division.  Ebury Press, Syd-
ney, 2017. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, inscr in fep, end notes, biblio, index, pp374, **a comprehensive history of the 8th Division and 
their defeat and capture on Singapore. Their Commander Major-General Gordon Bennett however, escaped by boat. Whilst exonerated by the PM 
John Curtin, the Army brass saw him as a deserter. The diggers saw it differently however, good cond, A$28. 

224/269. (10442)  Maynard, Roger. Ambon: The Truth About One of the Most Brutal POW Camps and the Triumph of the Aussie 

Spirit.  Hachette Australia, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, Gull Force nominal roll, chapter notes, biblio, in-
dex, pp334, **in Feb 1942, the Indonesian island of Ambon fell to the Japanese. Among those captured were 1,150 members of the Australian 
Gull Force which had been sent there to defend the island. Only 300 survived. vg cond, A$28. 

224/270. (10356)  McKenzie-Smith, Graham R. The Unit Guide: The Australian Army 1939-1945 (in 6 vols).  Big Sky Publishing, Syd-
ney, 2018. 1st ed, large 8vo in green buckram, glossary, glossay in each volume, pp5,705, **an enormous and important work by Mr. 
McKenzie-Smith, arguably one of Australia's better military historians. This set covers EVERY unit large and small on the Australian ORBAT, 
new, A$230. 

224/271. (10433)  Nagorski, Andrew. In Pursuit: The Men and Women Who Hunted the Nazis.  Simon & Schuster, London, 2016. 1st 
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp371, **the story of the relentless pursuit of Nazis after Nuremberg, vg 
cond, A$30. 

224/272. (10983)  Onoda, Hiroo. No Surrender: My Thirty-Year War.  Bluejacket Books, USA, 1999 (fp1974). Reprint, trade 8vo in 
card covers, pp219, **the remarkable 30 years survival story of a loyal Japanese soldier who refused to surrender in 1945, as new cond, A$28. 

224/273. (8009)  Page, Arthur. Between Victor and Vanquished: An Australian Interrogator in the War Against Japan.  AMHP/
AHU, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp494, **born in Japan of Russian and Greek 
parents, the interrogator (the author) relates his experiences and those of American Misei Japanese military linguists and the vital part they played 
in the Pacific War, new, A$48. 
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224/274. (10431)  Park, William. Beyond Adversity: 'U' Company, 15th Battalion, 1941-1942.  Big Sky, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in protected d/w, plates and maps, biographes on each member of 'U' Company, appendices, glossary, sources, index, pp361, **in 
1941, 100 university students began short term military training with the 15th Battalion, CMF. After the Japanese came into the war  on 7 Dec 
1941, things got serious.The 15th Bn was deployed to defend Brisbane until 1943 wher it was eployed to New Guinea, 'U' Company with them, 
vg cond, A$85. 

224/275. (8008)  Plunkett, Geoff. Chemical Warfare in Australia: Australia's Involvement in Chemical Warfare 1914-1945.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, over 350 plates, maps and figures, appendices, biblio, index, pp733, **this meticulously re-
searched book unearths a 60 year secret. In order to counter the Japanese chemical weapons threat in the SW Pacific Campaign, Australia imported 
about 1,000,000 chemical weapons including 16 types of mustard gas and hid them in tunnels and other sites around the country. They carried 
out 'live trials' using servicemen volunteers, new, A$48. 

224/276. (10149)  Psychoundakis, George.(translated from the Greek by Patrick Leigh Fermoy). The Cretan Runner: His Story of the 

German Occupation.  Folio Society, London, 2009 (fp1955). Reprint, 8vo hard-back in slip-case, maps on inside covers, portrait in 
frontispiece, plates and drawings, index, pp225, **a story of the harrowing war waged against the German occupiers in the mountains of 
Crete in WW2 and their close relationship with Allied forces in particular SOE, as new cond, A$45. 

224/277. (9781)  Radovic, Branislav. German Helmets of the Second World War, Vol 2: Paratroop, Covers, Liners, Makers, Insignia 

etc.  Schiffer Military, USA, 2002. 1st ed, very large 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour on superior paper, pp299, **the second of the 
brilliant Schiffer helmet books (weight 2.5kg) vg cond (sell as a pair), A$140. 

224/278. (9780)  Radovic, Branislav. German Helmets of the Second World War, Vol 1:  M1916/18, M1932, M1935, M1940, M1942, 

M1942/45.  Schiffer Military, USA, 2002. 1st ed, very large 4to in mint d/w, fully illustrated in colour on superior paper, pp325, **the 
best of all the German helmet books, a must for the collector, (weight 2.5kg), ($250 the pair), vg cond, A$140. 

224/279. (10444)  Rees, Peter. Desert Boys: Australians at War From Beersheba to Tobruk and El Alamein.  A&U, Sydney,  2011. 1st 
ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, 6 large maps, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp712, **a book in generally two parts covering our com-
mitment in the desert in both world wars, vg cond, A$35. 

224/280. (4513)  Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. TID-APA: The History of the 4th Anti-Tank Regiment (AIF).  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 
1992. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,  plates, maps, appendices, rolls, honours and awards, index, pp231, **the 4th Anti-Tank Regt 8th Div, (less one 
battery) was captured by the Japs in Malaya, new, A$45. 

224/281. (5434)  Sublet, LtCol Frank, DSO, MC. Kokoda to the Sea: A History of the 1942 Campaign in Papua.  Slouch Hat Pubs, 
Victoria, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendiceslist Australian, US Army and Japanese Order of Battle, biblio, index, 
pp192, **a provocative perspective on an important phase of Australia's military history. Frank Sublet was an original officer of the 2/16th Ban, 
AIF and saw action on the Kokoda Track as a Company Commander and later as CO at Gona, the Ramu Valley and Borneo, new, A$62. 

224/282. (10453)  Threlfell, Adrian. Jungle Warriors: From Tobruk to Kokoda and Beyond.  A&U, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in 
card covers, plates, map, chapter notes, huge biblio, index, pp309, **how the Australian Army became the world's most deadly jungle 
fighting force, vg cond, A$26. 

224/283. (10271)  von Mantueffel, Hasso. The 7th Panzer Division: An Illustrated History of Rommel's "Ghost Division" 1938-1945.  
Schiffer, USA, 2000. 1st ed, small 4to in protected d/w, fully illustrated with captions in both German and English, pp160, **the 7th 
was one of the most outstanding German armoured divisions in WW2. The French named it 'the Ghost Diions' as it had the uncanny knack of 
appearing where least expected, vg cond, A$75. 

224/284. (10279)  Williamson, Gordon. The SS: Hitler's Instrument of Terror: The Full Story From Street Fighters to the Waffen-SS.  
Sidgwick & Jackson, London, 2002 (fp1994). Reprint, 4to in laminated boards, fully illustrated in colour & b/w, appendices biblio, 
index, pp256, **most of the worthless, thugs and pieces of work in Germany in WW2 were SS, vg cond, A$30. 

 

End______________ 


